High-speed, Single Thread Chainstitch Button Attaching !

Machine wath Automatic Button Feeder .
BERY vEYRBHEEERERREARAI T2V

Hugh -speed, Single Tead Chainstitch Button Attaching
Machine with Knot-tying Mechanism

FonBhibeelt 2 m%%%igﬂ:& FFzor

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— YA NITHAIZBLT

L UVAMR—YD#0L, #02 F0HE, "=V FTO"ER"03HWAE ITSBT 2,
BEROBRTIX, BHRYRL, 01, 255 0KER., BX (BAA—-ML) 2HL T,
BEMD () i3, HESAHBRLTVWITIHRRTHI L EEKL T T,
ASANR—VD————— Bz, SR THBEZ L EREKL T,

BN

29308103
No.1215-00




CONTENTS

| b4
MB—373N
1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ......... it 1
KA D F AR
2. ARM & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ..........coooii il 3
7 =4 - Ny K%
3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ... i 5
V=3 —Rtg
4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS .. ... .o 7
Zy N— - KRATERK
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...0ooiii e 9
& ER
6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ............oooiiieian... 11
31 & B - U1K
7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS . .. ...ttt 13
R ENHEILR
8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ..o ot 14
FHHERAR
9. STOP~MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . ...ttt e 15
JHE M [BE
10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS . ... ... i e 16
SHBRETBEfR
1L L.SW WIPER COMPONENTS ... ittt e 17
L. SWw-r/3—-Bl&
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ... e e 19
SANT R
13. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS . ... .ottt e e 21
8 s E%
14. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=373N .. ...\ .uiieiiii e 22
MB—-373N %775 28%
MB—377A
15. PARTFORMB=37TA ... ittt e e 23
MB-—377AR®HS
16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FORMODEL MB=37TA .. .. ..ot e 25
MB-377A% 775 20K
17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS . ... .ottt e e 26
T IE LB R
ER1O
18. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) ...\ttt oo e 27

AEUTHEAEGR (1)




A2 TYHAEGR (2)

20.DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS .. .. e e ..ol
71 WNEER

21.INDEX COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt i e e e e e e e 33
ATy 7 AR % (1)

22. INDEX COMPONENTS (2) . ... i e i e 35
ATy 7 AB%R (2)

23. FEEDER BALL COMPONEN TS . . ... e e 37

74 — & =K VE%

24. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS ... ... e e 39
M - F7 N — B
25, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT) .. .......... 41

BRBR (BN - —fRE@dHm)
26. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOREUROPE) ........ ... ... . ... . i, 43

BEHRHER (T-0v/8)

27. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ... ... 45
EIR - 2— KRR

28. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...... ... o 47
DEAHEER

29. SELECTIVE PARTS COMPONENTS ... ... e e 48
EIRE LR

30. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. ... o e 49
e it B £
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ... i e 50

Rl




MB~-373N

1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

RA VD FEABGK

Y
// .
n4o //
%%%@@@ﬁ x&%@gﬁ %l Mﬁv
N

N

AN

N
N

//




2 #01 MAZ-088210AA-A BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. XA AyIYINIYOFII 1
3 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD INIY-F LXTH 7YY (1)
4 B2549-372-R00-A SCREW B AVETEUN - PARY (n
5 SD-0500404-SP HINGE SCREW iRy (1)
6 SS-7091480-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 5%y 9/64-40 L=13.5 (n
7 MAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASM. 75Y7° B4 AV (13) (1)
8 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING B3 EN IN R (D
9 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK 270 7YY (2)
10 NS-6080210-SP .~ NUT 1/8-44 nyhrFYL 1/8-44 (2)
11 GBR-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVER IIVT AV I - (n
12 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oI 9/64-40 (1)
13 B2548-372-R00-A OPEN LEVER YYITILIRLN - (n
14 $S$-9121340-CP-  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 oyh7E W 3/16-28 L=13 (2)
15 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 vI¥ H % 5X10.5%1 (2)
16 SD-0550303-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 VEY (D
17 B2547-373-N00  BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE B AV 37y MIEA 4 (1)
18 $S-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IhEI3y" 15/64-28 L=9 (2)
19 MAZ-08821000 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE VASSAS NI (D
20 MAZ-088220B0-A BUTTON CLAMP, (LEFT) B AYINITY (e D)3 (D
21 #01 MAZ-088220BA-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. AR B/IOINITY(ex 72 (1)
22 #01 MAZ-088220AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. EAF AVIIINITY (e M7 (1)
23 MAZ-088220A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. T avyeIry(ea 1)23 (D
24 #01 MAZ-0882200A-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) A 4F AvanyyIry (e ) (n
25 MAZ-08822000-A BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) FAVINITY(eA D) (D
26 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN INITY 4AN x B AN (2)
27 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT FAVIRIE N R (ey )) (1)
28 $S$-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IhLI2Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
29 MAZ-088230B0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. FAYYIITY(3F )3 (D
30 #01 MAZ-088230BA-A BI1G BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT(RIGHT) AR AVIYYNITY (3% )/3 (D
31 #01 MAZ-088230AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. AR AVATINITY (¥ )3 (1)
32 MAZ-088230A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. B AVINITY(I¥ )3 (D
33 #01 MAZ-0882300A-A BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) RS W VEVVEES ST ES M| (1)
34 MAZ-08823000-A BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) FAVIIITY(IF) (n
35 MAZ-08825000 SPRING, RIGHT FAVIIIMA N R(3F) (1
36 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN JYITY bIkL Y ()
37 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2Ry D=6 35 H=3.9 (2)
38 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING FAY INI7Y N (1)
39 MAZ-08824000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE GUIDE A B AN 7 (1
40 B2553-372-000  NUT A AV TY MY B (n
4] GBR-01602000 SLIDE BRACKET S ZASVZEL (N
42 SS-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 mYAsE W 9/64-40 L=10 (2)
43 B2540-372-000 HINGE PIN YNIV-F MY 2 i
44 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING YIIV-F WIVEY T AV 1
45 B2544-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN AL 7YYar #3-2U8 - 1
46 B2545-372-000  PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING FHT FI-XIN % i
47 NS-6660511-SP NUT 1/4 NI 1/4-40 g
48 B3130-373-N00  FINGER GUARD e - t

NOTE (i)

#01....SPECIAL ORDER PART
(LARGE BUTTON)

Rl K& CRA & @A




2. ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
T =L Ry Rk




S§-4120915-SP
B3149-123-A00
B3127-372-000
B3109-372-0A0

SCREW 3/16-28 L=9

TENSION SPRING

NIPPER RELEASING STUD

THREAD TENSION GUIDE NO. 3 ASM

Fa 3y 3/16-28 1=9
{bTVH #5 n 3

9N bR Y

243 {MF3-9¥5 4RIV 73

B3148-123-000
B3110-372-000
RE-0300000-K0

TENSTON DISC
TENSION SPRING
E-RING 3

b 7931 37
243 AMFI-Y N 3
E¥ 4hAY 3

3

1

1

1

p)

1

1

9 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 e3% 3 5X10,5X1 1
10 S§-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YAS3y 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
It B3108-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 & 14 LTV I
12 B3107-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO.3 243 4M TV 1
13 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
14 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed AbAY 3.2 1
15 §S-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FA Ry 3/16-28 L=10 1
16 BIT31-373-N00 SIDE PLATE, LEFT VIAVAA LAY I
17 B3105-372-000 THREAD RELEASING PIN BUSHING ZYNT - LRINAF - AN (1)
18 SM-6083042-CH SCREW M8 L=30 BYRI7HE Wb M8 L=30 4
19 B1105-372-000 GUIDE PIN T-A 9N FyT - AN ey 2
20 B1128-372-000 SET SCREW T-AN 9 BUIrRY 1
21 F01  182-15608 PULLEY COVER VT -0 - 1
22 #01° SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Yo7 HE W M4X0.7 L=6 2
23 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 I3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
24 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK vy~ ayy .1
25 S§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIbI3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
26 B3503-372-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT oF-4 7INb 1
27 B1127-372-000 SIDE COVER SPRING YIRYIN ~N° 3 1
28 $$-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YILI3y° 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
29 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 pyhrIvh 15/64-28 5
30 B1104-372-R00 OIL DRIP FELT ¥29271)h R 1
31 BIT10-372-000 STDE COVER HINGE SHAFT JIIIN = T
32 165-59007 BASE A (BR-10) AT -TEVALA 1
33 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 %Y 15/64-28 L=T 1
34 B1125-372-00A SIDE COVER, LEFT VIAVIN - (k& Y) 1
35 B1118-373-N00 LOOPER COVER N 1
36 WS-0650389-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X14,0X17 N3P P % 6.5K14XT1.7 1
37 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 & vy D=6 H=2.7 1
38 B2504-372-000 CAM INDICATING PIN AIVHA AFF A Iy 2
39 BI1119-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD I ANIe 5 MY N 1
40 S5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YheI3y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
41 S$S-9156830-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 oyH7% W) 15/64-28 L=68 5
42 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18,5X2 5% 5 3 6.1X18 . 5X2 10
43 #01  182-15707 PULLEY COVER PLATE VT =YAN - NI I
44 #02  B3120-372-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Fut Yy 7 b-bh 43 1
45 B3122-372-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE Ve 7T b-h MR A (1)
16 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 7V Y 2X6 e}
47 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE vy 77 L-b (N
48 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I 2y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
49 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% B % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
50 SD-0600401-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 2 vy D=6 H=4 (1)
51 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING ¥R R (D
52 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6,5X13X0.8 ¥ b % 6.5X13X0.8 (D
53 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE AV R NN DL 2T (1
54 #01  B3115-372-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Tve v V-hrYT Y) 1
55 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7YY 7 b-h (1)
56 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 2y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
57 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 7% F 2 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
58 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 & vay D=6 H=10.2 (D
59 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING EA VIV B NE NS A (1)
60 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11,8X0.5 eI h i 7.4%11.8X0.5 (1)
61 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TVE Y 7 V-b PIELA (0
62 B3115-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE iR AVIARTINEN VLT (1)
63 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7V y 2X6 (1)
64 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oy 11/64-40 (1)
65 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 IYN N-7 1

NOTE (&) #01....FOR JE & DOMESTIC USE JE- BRAE

#02. .. .EXCEPT JE USE & DOMESTIC USE

JE - ENH %R




3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

b — 53— %

10

11~

30




2. B1241-373-0B0  THROAT PLATE ASM. VEE A 1
3 B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE WVEES (1)
4 B2406-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASM. b =A% 73 (n
5 SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H=0.85 4* vy D=6 H=0.85 (N
6 B2410-373-000  COUNTER KNIFE I74 AR (n
7 SS-7080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 Y72y 1/8-44 L=3 (2)
8 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 727 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 B1242-373-000  NEEDLE GUARD WA 1
10 B1237-373-000  YOKE SLIDE {h3% 1
11 B1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE {hat ¥¥x 1
12 SS-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $5%3° 11/64-40 L=7 2
13 B1235-373-000  YOKE SLIDE INSERT {hat $Ia 4 1
14 B1230-372-0A0 . LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1hat ¥ va o7 /3 1
15 B1231-372-000 PIN {havhh oy 7 (1)
16 B1230-372-000  THREAD HADLER LENGTHWISE ARM 1hat v v vy (D
17 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 & vxy D=6.35 H=2.4 (1
18 B1232-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1hathh a0 (n
19 B1239-372-000  LOOPER h-n° 1
20 CS-0790721-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 A7Ah0r D=7.94 W=7 I
21 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 k7% 9/64-40 L=6.1 1
22 B1234-372-0A0 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM AS 1b3t FYATHA I3 1
23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.,5 (2)
24 B1233-372-000 CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE V-n £NII53 0 1
25 SS-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 PAZY 15/64-28 L=4 2
26 B1228-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE L 1
27 S5-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PARY” 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
28 B1227-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT B=n 37 SIAN 1
29 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
30 B1219-373-N00 ~ LOOPER SHAFT =N =37 1
31 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=I11.11 W=10 Z7ZMF D=11.11 W=10 1
32 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=b 1
33 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAXY" 1/4-40 L=3 1
34 B1224-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (B) 2 M Y B 1
35 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PA%Y" 1/4-40 1=6 2
36 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING N=n"7 9 Z3EZN N TIVT 1
37 B1222-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR BN 37 yyuian 1
38 SS-81511560-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
39 B1221-373-NAO  WORM WHEEL ASM. A=AV U3 1
40 B1221-373-N00  WORM -4 ‘1)
41 B1220-372-000  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR TR-ANDT LR {1
42 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.0 L5327 1/4-40 L=7 {2)
43 S5-8660612-TP-  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)




4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS

- R ER

AR




2 B2038-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 2 242 4871 1
3 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 v3y D=7.94 H=12.7 1
4 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 uyhstyh 1/8-44 2
5 B2035-372-000 NUT YN - {haARAET Y FIB 1
6 B2031-372-0A0 THREAD NIPPER ASNM. SIS A I
7 B2034-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD YN - fhapAL Y 1
8 GBR-01333000 TENSION SPRING (S8R 1
9 B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW YN - IV IN R TS 1
10 SD-0402001-TP SCREW D=4 H=20 2 3y D=4 H=20 1
11 B20295-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK SPRING YN - JITTT N 3 1
12 B2028-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK YN - Fra Y 1
13 SD-0791501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 2 viy D=7.94 H=15 1
14 B2026-373-NAO THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASM. 1hFI9EY b -(73) 1
15 B2040-373-000 THREAD GUIDE AMFI-EIVN = ARTVH 1
16 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa 1y 9/64-40 L=4 I
17 B2024-372-000-A  THREAD GUIDE PIN ARTYHF Y 2
18 B2012-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN YN - RIN UM R Y 1
19 $5-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v5%y° 3/16-28 L=9 1
20 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 t3% 4 3 5X10.5X1 2
21 B2011-372-000 NTPPER BAR BLOCK YN - 3-h -av 1
22 B2010-373-N00 NIPPER BAR BLOCK {hFarybn -39k v av 1
23 B2004-372-000 NIPPER BAR 1MF3-3 F3-2hY 1
24 $5-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7%y° 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 B2019-372-0AA TESION POST ASM., NO.2 RIS EVPE 1
26 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT IISER SN (1)
27 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER ASERA M LS (n
28 B2021-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING NO.2 B A4 FavIn 3 (D
29 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1MF3-397 PI {(n
30 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC {MF3-Y ¥7 (2)
31 B2019-372-000 TENSTON POST NO.2 IhFI-7F - (1)
32 B2020-372-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN FI-3¥ 7 UHYE - (1
33 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 uykrryh 1/4-24 (n
34 PS-0300162-KH SPRING PIN 3X16 2700y by 3X186 1
35 $$-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t5%y° 3/16-28 L=9 1
36 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 1
37 B2009-372-000 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER F3-3%7 UhI44 1
38 B2015-372-0A0 THREAD TENSION ASM. (NO.1) 41 AM3-Y 3 1
39 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M3-3 IV% (1
40 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO. 1 241 4MI-I0 3 (1
41 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC {1 M3-3 ¥5 (2)
42 B2015-372-000 THREAD TENSION STAFF NO. 1 241 AMFI-TF - (1
43 B2014-372-000-A  THREAD GUIDE 241 AMFaryyT TyHR 1
44 §5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fat 33" 16/64-28 L=9 1
45 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 17y 1
46 B2005-373-0A0-A  NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK ASH. AMFITTFIVI IV TVHAR { 73 1
47 B2005-373-000-A  NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK S EVSEVAS S VMR W (1)
48 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 oyh7E A (n
49 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyRsFYh M6 vz ()
50 B2006-372-000 ADJUSTING SCREW AVFI-3 FA-4IHY TYHAY 7 1
51 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 79 4 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
52 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v5%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
53 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
54 §$S-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 vy 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
55 B2008-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING ARF3-3 FI-LIHY LIN UN 3 1
56 B2007-372-000 NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW FI-LIHY WININ R Y 1
57 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 L7 3 3, 7X8X1 1
58 NS-6080340-SP NUT 1/8-44 oyArIvh 1/8-44 1
59 SD-0790802-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 2 vzyr D=7.94 H=8 1
60 B2001-372-0A0 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM S VAL WA 1
61 BI1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD AIE AN - 1
62 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k79 % 5X10.5X1 1




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%) Btk




2 #01 B2529-373-NOB  FEED PLATE, MIDDLE BUTTON Fauk avay A/F4Iva44 1
3 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥ % 6X10.5X1 2
4 SS-9120623-TP  SCREW ayh7E b 2
5 B2524-372-000  LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK XY IV AN 1
6 B2525-373-N00  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR TRy Iy 1
7 B2526-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN Iaxyy IvvI s 1
8 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 uyhrIIh 1/4-24 1
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK A AUV 1
10 SD-0640961-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.6 A vy D=6.35 H=9.6 1
Il B2521-372-000  STUD AIVUN - 6HITT T 1
12 B2519-372-000 = INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK Lo ARV 1
13 SS-8681412-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=13.5 MARYT 9/32-28 L=13.5 4
14 NS-6120630-SP NUT 3/16-28 mIRsIh 3/16-28 1
15 B2513-372-000  INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LI AFRY Fa-Y bn -4 4 1
16 SD-0640481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 a3y D=6.35 H=4.8 1
17 B2515-372-000  HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING A57Y FA-LILN - 1
18 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=6 2
19 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL an 2
20 B2511-372-0A0  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASH. AFR7) b - )3 1
21 B2512-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BL A7A7) F3-tYay 1
22 B2508-372~-000  CAM ROLL SCREW STUD 220h4 any 2
23 B2535-372-000  HINGE SCREW AFRIIVNT - A URY 1
24 B2563-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE AFATIARYN Y 1
25 B2564-372-000 ~ PLATE BASE AFEPVARIN Y WIIFA 4 1
26 SD-0791051-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 2 vxy D=7.94 H=10.5 1
27 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=6 2
28 B2522-373-N00  FEED PLATE ; “yﬁ&/ A28 4 1
29 B2506-373-A00-A LONGITUDINAL FEED CAM A &~ Y VI A7VHAA 1
30 SD-0640481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 4" vy D=6.35 H=4.8 2
31 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK LR RN 1
32 #02 D2529-373-C00  FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON ZA¥T YALE (A AY) 1
33 B2510-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED LEVER FarrIn’ - 1
34 B2501-372-000-A CAM SHAFT hav s i
35 B2503~372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT BAY 7 A &Y 1
36 B2523-373-N00  HINGE SCREW ERV.VIESES S 1
37 B2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT Al 1
38 S§-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pAXY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
39 B2505-373-000-A LATERAL FEED CAM ¢axns” $29%79 %4 1

NOTE (¥F52)

#01....SPECIAL ORDER PART
(MIDDLE BUTTON)

#02....SPECIAL ORDER PART
(LARGE BUTTON)

- 10 —

el sl dn (PR % )
el sc s CRR & [




6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
5l& B - DY BR

(&)
(O g

o

) \ /‘/
(7} ¢
)

i
3y N\
,—_:—_—./‘-:—‘——;‘

{ (G

A
A\




2 B1407-372-000 BUSHING NE - 3-8 -V IFVY IAAN 1

3 B1408-373-N00 NEEDLE BAR LEVER IEEUINES VIS 5] 1
4 B4419-372-000 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR EETH N - YA UN G 1

5 B4418-372-000 WASHER EXTHUN - YN IN N R 1

6 SP-0641322-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 0=13.2 ¥ Y%y D=6.35 H=13.2 1

7 B4411-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK LE7 A4 1

8 B4410-372-000 SLIDING ROLLER LETH 48 AF4N T 1

9 S5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
10 $4405-372-000 ECCENTRIC CAM X750 AVIVHA |
11 S5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 F33Y" 1/4-40 L=6 2
12 B4401-373-NAO BUTTON CLAMP FORKED ROD ASM. L3745 7Av4nYh 73 1
13 B4401-373-N00 BUTTON CLAMP FORKED ROD LE7 5 7avAnyh (1)
14 B4402-373-N00 LIFTING HOOK (230 (1
15 SD-0640271-TP HINGE SCREW 2Ry (2)
16 WP-0451026-SH WASHER E5FF % (@)
17 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=17.2 4 viy D=5 H=7.2 (N
18 B4403-373-N00 LIFTING HOOK SPRING [E30 MV ETN (n
19 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B YR ) N 3H4 B (n
20 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyhriyh 3/16-28 (1)
21 (5-0950816-SH THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 254N D=9.5 W=38 2
22 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bA%Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
23 B4404-372-000-A  LEVER SHAFT L3745 7AvAnyhY o 1
24 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
25 B4408-372-000 LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK X750 4% V) 1
26 B4406-372-000-C LIFIING PLATE GUIDE ROD YX75 4% Ty H oy 1
27 $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v53y* 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
28 SD-0640481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=4.8 4 vxy" D=6.35 H=4.8 1
29 SD-0640211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 4 vy D=6.35 H=2.1 1
30 #01  WP-0704516-SP WASHER 7X20X4.5 L5 b 3 7TX20X4.5 1
31 01 WP-0703516-SP WASHER 7X20X3.5 ?? ¥ % 7X20X3.5 1
32 #01  WP-0704016-SP WASHER 7X20X4 L5393 7X20X4 1
33 #01 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 5% ¥ 2 7.5X19X1.5 2
34 #01 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8,5X22.0X1.8 t5¥ 7 2 8.5X22X1.8 2
35 B4420-373-000 CUSHION PAC VIS PE V] 2
36 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 (T2 x19x1 5 1
37 D9317-762-T0O GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING JvbE TvHY 1
38 B4416-373-000 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT N RIS - 1
39 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 YAy HE Lh M6 L=10 1
40 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 4 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 1
41 B2401-373-N00 THREAD TRIMMING LINK S TRV 1
42 B2412-373-N00O CONTROL PLATE APV F TN Y 1
43 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 ayAr+yh 3/16-32 1
44 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 & V33" D=7.94 H=6 1
45 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 e H % 6.2X13X1 2
46 SS-7151210-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 I3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
47 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 vizy D=6.35 H=3.2 1
48 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 A v}y D=6.35 H=3 1
49 B2403-373-N00 CONNECTING PLATE, REAR ANEY Lyrya v (9yn) 1
50 B2402-373-N0O THREAD TRIMMING LEVER Ah¥) LA - 1
51 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyA7Fyh 3/16-32 1
52 B2413-373-N0O CONNECTING METAL ANED VY By 1
53 B2404-373-N00 CONNECTING PLATE, FRONT LMY VVry4a (1) 1
54 B2415-373-N00 FUL CULUM SHAFT DRIV VPP A(RT) YTV ) 1
55 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER MR R 2
56 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhriyh 15/64-28 2
57 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 e b 6.1X11X2 1
58 B2405-373-N00 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER BASE APXILA -2 o 1
59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyHsFyh 15/64-28 1
60 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 2

NOTE (3 &)

#01. ... SELECTIVE PART

—-12 —

YIb73y" 11/64-40 L=14

RIS




7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
B EhHBE (R

27

—
—

SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 k7%¥° 15/64-28 L=23.5

REF.NO__ NOTE __ PARTNO. . __ DESCRIPTION ________. LA S Qry
1 B1203-372-000  BALL LARGE X - d -0 1
2 B1204-373-NOO ~ PULLY INSERT SNV E 1
3 B1246-372-000  BALL SMALL YIVIN R F L 1
4 B1205-372-000  SPRING Y1y N % 1
5 B1202-372-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY sy - 7Y 1
6 SS-8110750-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FA%" 11/64-40 L=6.5 I
7 B1201-373-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT AR 1
8 B1243-372-000  NEEDLE BEARING SN N7 2
9 B1206-372-000  GREASE RETAINING WICK Y1y y 770 7N A 7Thb 1

10 B1207-372-000  RETAINING WASHER y1y° 7 777 5N X J0hh 4-% 1

2
2
1

12 Wp-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 k7% 7 % 6.2X9.5X1]

13 B1208-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D AN P VEV

14 BI210-373-NAO CROSSING DISC ASM. Y& vhA I3 1

15 B1211-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC PAWL (A) YAV YAA (1
16 B1212-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (B) ¥a v JA B (D
17 B1213-373-N00 CROSSING DISC PAWL SHAFT PACEVEVIV D VA (2)
18 B1210-373-N00 CROSSING DISC DAL T (D
19 S§S-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 2%y 15/64-28 L=5 (n
20 B1214-373-N0O CROSSING DISC WASHER JRXVhA ¥ h % (1
21 S§-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 MA%Y" 5/16-24 L=10 1

22 SS8-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 1L=17.0 MA%Y 5/16-24 L=17 1

23 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhsryh 15/64-28 2

24 B1215-372-B00 THRUST BALL BEARING VANEDATAV SV SN 4 M 1

25 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%¥" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

26 B1216-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT AN AP 1t 1

27 B1223-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSING, LEFT VAR ST ICZ D) 1

28 BI217-372-0A0 DRIVING GEAR ASM. ¥ A I3 1

29 S5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRS 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
30 CM-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL. Y EbRZ VEUMIND ! 1




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTNO. _ ______] DESCRIPTION __________ SR S S Aty _
1 MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 #16 M) TQX7 £16 1
2 B3113-373-N00 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET MEY A 1
3 $S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 T3y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
4 B1401-373-N0O NEEDLE BAR NF Y 1
5 B1403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER NF - VAR 1
6 B3112-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE MFE -V Y 1
7 $S-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 ¥5%y 9/64-40 L=12 1
8 B1402-373-N00 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NIR T UTARL 1
9 201 B1406-373-N00O NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK ME DA ¥ 25 ¥ 1

10 #01  B1406-373-N0A NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, A NIF T A ¥ 27 N a9(A) 1
1 #01  B1406-373-N0B NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, B MNFEFY & ¥ Z7{F a9(B) 1
12 B1409-373-N00-A NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER N YIS ThY 1
13 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 sy b 2
14 NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhr39t 15/64-28 1
15 B1411-372-A00 WASHER P Y ¥R G A 1
16 B1412-372-0A0 BALL JOINT UPPER ASN. TP NEVIVE I
17 B1413-372-000 CLAMP SCREW PFYIOIN I3- IARY (2)
18 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyRsYh 9/32-28 1
19 B1414-372-0A0 CONNECTING ROD ASH. PR - 13 1
20 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK a3y (0.3)
21 NS-6680480-SP NUT 6/32-28 TYH7FYT 9/32-28 v& U35 I
22 B1416-373-NAD BALL JOINT, ECCENTRIC ASM. AYYVRIYIRA SV Y 1
23 B1418-372-000 CLAMP SCREW LOWER 1IN A4 IARY (2)
24 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 1
25 $S-8660942-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 A2 1/4-40 L=8.5 1

26 BT1419-372-000 OTL WICK TFYIMIN 2y 0.1

27 #02  MC-4742J10-00 NEEDLE 2091 100 Ay 2091 100 1

28 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.2

NOTE (#EED) #01....SELECTIVE PART SRR
#02....FOR EUROPE I—0y

- 14 -




9.STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF. KO

NOTE

29

PART NO.

I B2605-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD PAC IV PR Y VA 1
2 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nYyHrFYN 15/64-28 1
3 B2604-373-N00 CROSSING HOOK A WEVENS Y 1
4 S§-7151340-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.5 IhE7FY I
5 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 7Y % 6.5X11X1 1
6 B2602-372-000-A STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER PAC MV 1
7 B2606-373-N00 STOP-MOTION SPRING YR YN R 1
3 B2607-280-000 WASHER PAC VN I S 2
9 B2608-280-000 RUBBER CUSHION Ih - T AYYIRY 4
10 B8220-804-000 WASHER TV 9I3%- 1
11 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyR7Fyh 9/32-28 2
12 B2601-373-N00-A  STOP-MOTION SHAFT VAt VA 1
13 B2611-373-N00 PRESSURE. APPLYING LEVER I2 97 =) AIVI44 1
14 B2603-372-000 SCREW TRE VY-F IRy 1
15 SS-8151570-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 M3V 15/64-28 L=15 1
16 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 YRy 15/64-28 1
17 SD-0680271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.80 H= 2.7 2 3y D=6.8 H=2.7 1
18 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrFIh 15/64-28 1
19 B2615-372-000 STOP SCREW W ey 1
20 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyh239h 15/64-28 1
21 SM-9061003-CP SCREW M6 L=10 oyh7H" Wb 1
22 B2614-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER b - Bys 1
23 B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET M -0vr MR A 1
24 S8§-9150860-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 myhs% W 15/64-28 L=8 2
25 B2616-372-000 SPRING N % 1
26 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sy & wr 1
27 B2608-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN TR VY-F IV IN R ALY 1
28 B2609-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING IYA VTIV-A KIN UNT R 1
29 B2610-372-000 SCREW STUD JRA VI-F RININ RO MARY 1




REF. NO NOTE

SD-1127321-8P
B2643-372-000
B2638-372-000-A
WP-0850002-SP
B2636-372-000-A

HINGE SCREW D=12.70 H= 3.2
SPRING FOR FRICT10N PLATE
FRICTION PLATE ROTATING SHAFT
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6

SPEED SLOWING LEVER

4 vy3y D=12.7 H=3.2
THI{A LIN YN 3
I¥IA/ILTYI )
L4 # 8.5X18X1.6
JeF{IbN -

SD-0791331-SP
B2639-372-0A0
B2639-372-000
B2640-372-000
B3211-232-000

HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=13.3
FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ASM.
FRICTION PLATE HOLDER

SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE
POSITIONING PIN

Fviy D=T.94 H=13.3
YHINY BT 03
Y$I1E FIIIE 4

I 7-Y P44

YR-4 F2-244 HIAL Y

NS-6110310-SP
B2619-372-000
B2618-372-0A0-B
SM-6082502-TP
B2621-373-NBO

NUT 11/64-40

STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM
STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER ASM
SCREW M8 L=25

STITCH ADJUSTING CAM

oyh7HIN 11/764-40
MNHZ F3-¢Y 11
MNIZTFITEY YT 73
BYAITHE b

NFZ F3ITEIhA

B2621-373-NAD
B2623-372-000
B2624-372-000
B2625-372-000
B2626-372-000

STITCH ADJUSTING CAM ASN.
STOP MOTION CAM SHOE

SCREW FOR STOP MOTION CAM SHOE
STOP MOTION CAM KNOB

SPRING

NIHZ FIAGEIHA FITY
MIART FI-EIME
AAR FI-¥I44 pARY
AVHZ F3-Y IR
NI FI-1Y IIIN F

SD-0481451-SP
SS-8150912-TH
B2629-372-000
B2628-372-000-A
B2633-373-N00

HINGE SCREW D= 4,80 H=14.b
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9

STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, MI
INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT
STITCH SELECTING LEVER, LARGE

T Y3y D=4 8 N=14.5
pARY" 15/64-28 L=9
MHX FI-¥Y MR (F2-)
Favrhy MR

MIHE Favky U - (4 4)

(2)

B2630-372-000-A
B2631-372-000
B2632-372-000-A
B2634-372-000
SD-0640961-SP

GEAR,LARGE

SCREW

ROLL

STITCH SELECTING LATCH
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.6

NV EVASEV VAR ICED)
MIFRT F3-¥Y MR AARY
NYHZ FAGEINY AT (4 4) 20
NHT FI-EIVN - Y3-
& vy D=6,35 H=9.6

B2635-372-000-A
§S-8151150-TP
8S-4110915-SP
Wp-0501016-SD
§5-6081210-SP

SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WHEEL
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9

WASHER 5X10.5X1

SCREW 1/8-44 L=12

e 7RI

A2y 15/64-28 L=10.5
FAT3Y 11/64-40 L=9
Y74 % 5X10,5X1
537 1/8-44 L=12

NS-6080210-SP

NOT 1/8-44

- 16 —

oyh7Fvr 1/8-44




11.L.SW WIPER COMPONENTS
L. SWUAS—-B{&




2 MAZ-088010A0 WIPER MAGNET ASM. VIRV SANWE m
3 MAZ-08801000 WIPER MAGNET 74N Y7 2y b (1
4 D2118-555-B00-A PLUNGER 75y Y- (n
5 MAT-80113T00 SPRING AR VAN (1)
6 MAT-80115T00 WASHER 7YY Y- ANIN - ¥ @]
7 1IK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT be Y A-3H0 (2)
8 OW-5F18S12-28  TWO-CORE CORD 7 #4¥a-b 0.18X19%2  (0.9)
9 NM-6043212-SA  NUT M4X0.7 oyhrFyh M4X0.7 22 (2)
10 RE-0901110-KO  SNAP RING 9 Ef 44V 9 (n
11 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NI h % M4 §))
12 MAZ-088110A0 L-SWITCH ASM. L Z2{¥¥ 73 (n
13 GBR-106210A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. SINVAZAS VAN LG EY A Y SR G
14 MAZ-088130A0 GROUND WIRE CORD ASM. AN T-R%Y I3 (n
15 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR Ny Vo 10P (N
16 SM-4040501-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAT a3y M4X0.7 L=h @)
17 MAZ-08802000 INSTALLING BASE AN Y7 kb NIIER o 1
18 MAZ-08803000 INSTALLING BASE COVER LZIOR A SN ZZ WA N 1
19 MAZ-088060B0 WIPER UNIT AR 129) 1
20 MAZ-088070A0 WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING ASM. AN ANIIN R §YT 9 (1
21 MAZ-088060A0 WIPER ASH. IZINE (D
22 MAZ-02507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING AN - ANITN F (D
23 SS-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 M523y 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)
24 MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK TAN - UV (n
25 MAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE AN - A4 (1)
26 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhr#yh 11/64-40 (2)
27 SD-0460571-CP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 2 vay' D=4.6 H=5.7 (H
28 SD-0550211-SP HINGE SCREW 2 v3%y D=5.5 H=2.1 (N
29 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ¥53y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 (n
30 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 NFP b3 5.2X8.2X1 (N
31 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4%0.8 5% 7 * 4.8X8.4%X0.8 8]
32 MAO-12503040 L-SW DETECTING PLATE ASM. L-SW Zyyayn v 73 1
33 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 1I-F M (1) 2
34 MAO-12518000 SWITCH INSULATING PAPER Z{IF ¥ yIvy 1
35 MA0-71012000 SWITCH NAME PLATE Z4YF AN Y B 1
36 D2107-555-B00 ~ WIPER LINK SHAFT, A UAN - VIV T A 1
37 GBR-01651000 FREE BUSHING ¥ 47 Y2 1
38 NM-6030001-SB  NUT M3 nyhs4Ih M3X0.5 132 2
39 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef 4NV 2.5 2
40 SM-4031601-SB  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 Fa° 33y M3X0.5 L=16 2
4] SM-4040601-SB~  SCREW M4 L=6 FA I3y M4X0.7 L=6 4
42 $S-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IILIFy 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3
43 $8-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FNEY 3/16-28 L=10 1
44 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L33y 3/16-28 L=14 1
45 $S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 b33y 15/64-28 L=12 1
46 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4%X0.8 t7% 7 ¥ 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
47 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 v 3 3h v M3 2
48 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 v % 6.2X13X1 1

- 18 -




R
e

AL E PR

<
Z

i\ T ogn
| \
. | \
B
g | \
S __ @~ \
g »_ | L
S | D898 37 —
Z | T ] | N
M | © o w o W\ < CaN
2 O
=




2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1475 o ¥4 (2)
3 B3303-180-000  SPOOL REST {M859544 (1
4 B3305-704-000A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1ha58 - Y% 7 (1)
5 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A IMF AATVH1 A (1)
6 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMFE %Yy 7 D
7 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Far a2z M5 L=14 (2)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1RI%0rE Y (1)
9 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION NS VLN (1
10 D3302-772-T00  SPOOL REST BRACKET {NAF o4 4 (1)
11 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b AFITN (3)
12 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER A% TV A n
13 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 nyHrE A M6 L=10 (1
14 SM-9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyhrE b M5X0.8 L=8 (1)
15 B3317-704-000 - NUT APAFE - MAFYH (3)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhsFYh M5 (n
17 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 b7% 4 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1)
18 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LI b % (2)
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEIP I3 5.1%9.2X1.3 (1)
20 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 NE¥ % 5.2X8.2X1] (1)
21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh73yh M5 (2)

- 90 -




13. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

g SH B R
g—»s
A=
N 5
J- (=]
~~
(i@ ) ! \ 4
s QY ) J
) 2
8
1218
&_—Z;@ D=L
T i
14 15 _
o | ]
| | | |
13 %L | 1 | 1
| | | |
L L
REF.NO ~ NOTE = PARTNO. ~ _____ DESCRIPTIGN & v A 4 Gy
1 #01 B7101-373-NO0  MOTOR PULLY (50HZ 1500SPM) £-4-7° - (50HZ, 1500SPM) 1
2 #02 B7102-373-N00  MOTOR PULLY (60HZ 1500SPM) £-4-7° -V (60HZ, 1500SPM) 1
3 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=10.5 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
4 #03 B7102-373-NOA  MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ.1500SPM) £-47° - (60HZ. 1500SPM) 1
5 #04 B7102-373-NOB  MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ.1500SPM) £-47° -)(60HZ, 1500SPM) 1
6 B1421-372-000  NEEDLE BAR GUARD N 1
7 B2414-373-000  GAUGE N -AZ AFTVE - 1
8 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX VAN 1
9 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE NN - A A 1
10 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE NN - (F29) 1
11 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL ST CED) 1
12 B9112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) Va-7F AN FAA) 1
13 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 77 5%y 13 1
14 D9101-L9S-BOO  HEXAGONAL BAR SPANNER 6H7% - AN F 43D 1
15 GCT-02905000 SPANNER 617% - AN+ (23)) 1
16 MTQ-700B1602 NEEDLE TQX7 £16-2 TQX7E16-2 |
17 #05 MC-4742J10-02  NEEDLE 2091 #100-2 2091 #100-2 1
18 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Va-7"F an + (7.1X8.1) 1
NOTE (7£32)  #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE (50HZ) 7 1l (50HZ)
#02....FOR DOMESTIC USE (60HZ) [ 4 & (60HZ)
#03....FOR AMERICA (60HZ) 7 A Y H1& (60HZ)
#04,...FOR CANADA (60HZ) 775 & Ta (60HZ)

#05. .. .FOR EUROPE I—nw /5




NI
L W
SR

(3) MB-373N—-10 (4) MB-373N-11

REF.NO ~ NOTE ~ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION | LIRS T aty
1 D1221-373-DAN  WORM GEAR, 12 STITCHES 123v3% 9x-dnr 73 1
2 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC k-5 NN (1
3 D1221-373-DON  WORM GEAR, 6,12,24.STITCHES IA-4(6,,12,243v3ay) (D
4 D2505-373-D00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM 273" ¥a9%70h4 1
5 D1221-373-DAN  WORM GEAR, 12 STITCHES 127v3% 9x-Any W73 1
6 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC 9k-A NTR (1)
7 D1221-373-DON  WORM GEAR, 6,12,24,STITCHES Di-4(6,,12,243v37) (1
8 D2505-373-E00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM Z2 ¥29%7904 1
9 B2505-373-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM 234 ¥29%70HA 1

10 D2506-373-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM X¥ 2439 & v 770 hh 1

— 22 —




MB-377A
15. PART FOR MB-377A
MB—3717 AR

23 ) !
N )




B3109-377-0A0

THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM.

& 434bF39Y (73)

2 1

3 178-02216 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 4PN IR 4 (1

4 250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD 2 APV M FIITRAY N (1

5 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAMPILY (n

6 B1136-850-000 TENSION SPRING B ~IAF F3-YN 5 B )

7 250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT A2 AS =PI AR (2)

8 £3108-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 & 44 AMFYH 1
9 $S-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 M5y 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
10 MTQ-1B0B1600 NEEDLE TQX1 B BALL £16 M TQXL BF -W £16 1
11 B1241-377-0B0 THROAT PLATE SET MAE(7Z) I
12 B1241-377-0A0 THROAT PLATE ASM. INEEICTERD (1
13 B2703-377-0A0 THREAD BIND PLATE ASH. ANAZE 1R (YT ) (n
14 B2702-377-000 THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE LMARE $9344 (N
15 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE 27 AR (1
1§ $5°7080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 Yhe53y 1/8-44 L=3 )
17 B2406-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b -XZ 73 (1)
18 SD-0600095-TH HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 0.85 2 vy D=6 H=0.85 (0
19 B1127-377-000 SIDE COVER SPRING, LEFT YIRVHN -8 V)N 3 1
20 $S-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 533" 3/16-28 L=6 1
71 B2714-377-000 THREAD BIND NOTCH TVEAC J9F I
22 SS-6090560-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 ¥539° 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
23 B2529-377-400 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE SEVI M VEUSYr s ST YL 1
24 £02  B2642-372-000 STITCH ADJUSTING LEVER NIIR FITEIVNT - 1
25 B2717-377-000 SPACER RIRPIIILHAN - 1
6 BI110-377-000 SIDE COVER SHAFT, LEFT VIRAN (X Y 7 1
27 B2716-377-000 LEVER NS T 1
28 B2715-377-000 THREAD GUIDE AN FaOEILNTY I 1
29 $S-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TSRy 9/64-40 L=5 1
30 B2707-377-000 THREAD BIND LEVER LhARE LR - 1
31 B2706-377-000 CONNECTING PLATE, LARGE TR TVr1R(% 1) 1
32 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & viy D=6.35 H=3.2 1
33 B2705-377-000 CONNECTING PLATE, SMALL AMARE VYrYLR(3aY) 1
34 WP-0430800- SD WASHER M4 E5¥ A 3 28 A M4 2
35 S$S-7090540-TP SCREW  9/64-40 L=5 ILTFY 9/64-40 L=5 2
35 SD-0720331-SP TINGE SCREW D= 7.24 Hi= 3.3 T v3y D=7.24 =3.3 I
37 D2509-282-A00 WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LINK YNITY F -V 1
38 B2708-377-000 THREAD BIND LINK SHAFT LRARE WYy 7 2
39 WP-0621026- SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 E5% 4 3 6.2X9.5X1 2
40 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING CI ApAY 2
| NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 TYR7FYT 11/64-40 1
42 B2709-377-0A0 THREAD BIND ARM ASM. 1MAZE 97" (927 9) 1
43 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 0YH73Yh 11/64-40 1
44 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC TR DYISE VY 1
45 B2711-377-000 SPRING {MAZE 97 A % 1
46 137-37507 SUSPENSTON SCREW B YHINEY $% 945 V7R $H7B I
47 B2712-377-000 STOPPER LRARE U7 Ahyne - 1
48 $S-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 53y 3/16-28 L=6 2
49 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=10.2 & vy D=8 H=10.2 1
50 B2618-377-000 STITCH ADJUSTING ARM MR FAVEIYT 1
51 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 wIHI7 A MY M6 L=16 I
52 B2601-377-000 STOP-MOTION SHAFT YR YY) 1
53 B2718-377-000 ROLLER 1hAZE" B5° 20 1
54 SD-0460571-CP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 A v3y D=4.6 HB=5.7 1
55 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 RV 11/64-40 1
56 B2619-377-000 STITCH ADJUSTING ROLLER NIFX FaveyIa I
57 SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2 v3y D=7.94 H=4.3 1
58 B2713-377-000 FITTING PLATE X AN -MIYSLA 1
59 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 53 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
60 B2636-377-000 SPEED SLOWING LEVER v TN - 1
61 SD-0800341-5P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 T viy D=8 U=3.4 I
62 B2621-377-ABO STITCH ADJUSTING CAM ASH. NIZBFIVLYRA(I3) 1
63 B2621-377-AA0 STITCH ADJUSTING CAM COMPL. NIZOFITLIHA(IYT 9) (1
64 B2010-377-000 TENSION LEVER ROCKING PTECE LM avyLn -39 vay 1
65 202 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 &v3y D=6 H=3.6 1
66 01  NMC-2790110-00 NEEDLE TQXI SUK NM100 ™V TQX1 SUK NW100 |

NOTE (&)

#01... .FOR EUROPE
#02....OPTIONAL PARTS

I—0w N
ATV a ViR

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN MB-373N.

(HOWEVER FRAME IS EXCLUSIVE FOR MB-377A.)

EEUADHRIIME-37TINE B TY, (AL T L —ARMB-3TTARA T, )

— 924 —




16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-377A
MB—-377AY% 775 2B%

(1) MB-377A-10 (2) MB=377A~11

S N\

’O
1 L 2
)|

REF.No__NOIE__ PARTNO. . __ DESCRIPTION . __. L ary _
1 B2505-373-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM Z34 $29%79 0k 1
2 B2506-377-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM 16YVX3439% V1" A79%4 1




REF. NG

NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

MTQ-1B0OB1602

MC-2790110-02
J1067-000-000
B2714-377-000
SS-6090560-TP

NOTE (7£37d)

NEEDLE TQX1 B BALL #16-2
NEEDLE TQX1 SUK NM100-2

OILER
THREAD BIND NOTCH

SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5

#01....FOR EUROPE

M) TQX1 B -0 £16-2
n) TQX1 SUK NM100-2
77 7YY

ANAZY JvF

k5%y 9/64-40 L=4.5

ERl s PN

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE AS THOSE USED IN MB-373N.
(HOWEVER FRAME IS EXCLUSIVE FOR MB-377A.)

LRUADEEIIMB-3TINE SETT, (HU 7V —AEMB-3TTAER T, )

=26 -




BRI1O
18.FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)
REUFHEABR (1)




2 182-19709 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER AVEIYayAILN - 1
3 182-18206 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LINK ESSELNUI MY 1
4 165-57209 PIN MY YVEVYS I 1
5 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ef’ AMAY 2 2
6 GBR-10852000 MAGNET AVEIFIAYYT Vb 1
7 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2 vy 1
8 182-18453 VERTICAL LEVER ASM, I avy bn -s3 1
9 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
10 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR T-AY" Ih5- 1
11 #02 ~SD-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 X v3y D=6 H=4 i
12 #02  182-19808 RUBBING ROLLER AVEI0-7 1
13 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 vy D=6 H=10.2 1
14 165-56706 BEARING LEINS TNV ALY 1
15 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 77 TN 0% 2
16 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 NYIIRL T I MARY 1
17 165-54107 DRIVING ARM FIAFTY vy T-A 1
18 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oyhsTHE b 1
19 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 oyhs7HE b 1
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P b3 5.1X9,2X1.3 . 2
71 182-18107 CLOTH PRESSER LIFTING HOOK IIRIITr 797 1
22 GBR-01160000 ROLLER o-3 1
23 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyh73E A M3X0.5 L=6 1
24 165-54008 SPRING Eynt Unt 3 1
25 165-53208 SPRING AVEIY a7yagn 3 1
26 165-53307 HOOK AVEI7YS 1
27 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 oyh7}yh M5X0.8 132 1
28 165-58900 TURNING LEVER LUHLN - 1
29 165-56805 COLLAR Vbl 1
30 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 BYBITHE b 1
31 WP-0430800-5C WASHER N4 tSF ¥ % a2 A M4 2
32 NK-6040001-SC NUT M4 oy M4 1
33 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL YYBAUN = JAAN 2
34 165-54503 SHAFT Sy 7h 1
35 165-59007 BASE A (BR-10) A -ZEVRLA 1
36 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAZY 2
37 182-17752 CLAMP RELEASE ASM. I3V7 43I 393 1
38 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING J3Y7° KA Ay AN 2
39 182-19005 DW PIN 4%14 DWe° v 4%14 1
40 165-55401 CLAMP RELEASE ARM P797° B4Y a7-4 1
41 SH-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyhs7+E Ak M5X0.7 L=8 2
42 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE MIzyory s 1
43 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oYAI7HE M M4X0.7 L=8 1
44 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P M4 1
45 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 YIE h 3 3 Avh M4 1
46 182-18305 MATN BODY FRANE F/AL7V-4 1
47 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 NYIIRL I ygh MRS 3
48 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 N R B M6 3
49 165-59601 WASHER ¥H 3 3
50 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NAE YR M4 1
51 165-54008 SPRING Lyn N 3 1
52 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MY 1
53 SM-6031402-TP SCREW oyhITHE Bb 2
54 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MR Y2 3.1%5.9X0.7 2
55 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 Y3 8 3 3 Avih M3 2
56 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 ISTSR I
57 SM-8062012-TP SCREW M6 L=20 MAZY M6 L=20 1
58 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhsFyh M6 132 1
59 182-19402 M6 NUT M6 Fyh 1
60 #01  165-53406 HINGE SCREW (2) eV W YA 1
61 #01~ 165-53505 ROLLER AVEI0-5- I
62 #01  NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhsIve M4 1

NOTE (#32)

#01....DELETION FROM '91.9
#02... . ADDITION FROM ’91.9

—-98 —

'91.94& V) HIkk
91.9& VB0




19. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COCMPONENTS (2)
RAVTHEAMHR (2)




SM-8050602-TP
SM-8050502-TP
NM-6050001-SC

SCREW M
SCREW M
NUT M5

5L
5L

6
5

MRy M5X0.8 L=6
MARS?
BYH79Yh M5X0.8 132

1

1 .
1
165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL YYB4T AT IARL 2
T82-17653 TURNING HEAD ASH. L EEVINEH I
182-18503 TURNING SHAFT L I 1
RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) ED 4MA7 8 1
9 165-51400 STOPPER Favtf{ Ahyne - 1
10 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 uyhryk bh 1
I1 T65-57902 BUTTON CARRIER & PR VEEDNIN 1
12 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 myhy7 e Wb 1
13 182-04453 CONNECTING PLATE ASM. Vur94a 13 1
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhy7HE Mh M5X0.8 L=12 1
15 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyhy7 & Wb M5X0.8 L=16 1
16 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M5 N EF T F N5 z
17 WP-0531001-SF WASHER M5 LY B R b EILMS 2
8 165-57308 METAL B varsn 2
19 165-51905 HOOK Y any 1y 1
20 165-58801 0-RING p{Fvnyh 09y 1
21 SW-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 =6 SN 7z
22 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT ( SMALL) -7y FAVH (I39) 1
23 SM-6031402-TP SCREW ayBI7HE Mh 4
24 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N b3 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
25 182-18800 STOPPER HOLDER Ay FAR 1
75 165-52309 STOPPER LW 1 AFon - I
27 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyhrIYh M6 132 1
28 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 nyRr7FE b 2
29 165-52200 SPRING HOOK ZH-bHAEN TN 3790 1
30 S¥-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYA77 e bh M4X0.7 L=8 2
31 WS-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER N IF F x M4 b1
32 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LS % Iy Avh M4 2
33 165-51806 SPRING TUIIT-AEN YN % 1
34 SM-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 ¥y HE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NAY o M4 2
36 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 ST aF 50 M4 7
37 165-56607 LM GUIDE LMy 4} 1
38 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 .L=14 uyHryHE Ah M4 1
39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR M4 1
40 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 YSY Bk ap 4v) M4 1
3| 165-50402 COLLAR' B o7k vk 55-B I
42 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 nyhy7HE bh M4X0.7 L=25 1
43 165-50204 CONNECTING ROD Vyhyny) 1
44 165-56409 ROD END ayhIvh 3 19y 1
45 165-56300 ROD END nyhIvh 3 ook 1
45 NM-6040001-5C NUT ¥4 uyH7Fvr M4 I
47 GBR-01175000 ROD END NUT, LEFT oyh Vb FYh k&Y 1
48 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 YA M4 1
49 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR R M4 1
50 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 YIY h k ab Avl M4 1
51 GBR-T0U8550A0 DCMOTOR ASH. ZVEIDCE-RTS 1
52 #01  GBR-11110000 PINION, A VRS PINE VAR TN 1
53 PH-0300125-S0 PIN Afayeey 1
54 165-52002 ROTATING ROD MFvoyh 1
55 #01  GBR-11109000 BRACKET 2VE3E-% 7° F49)b 1
56 70T GBR-ITIIT000 PINION, B ZVEIAYT AT B I
57 #01  GBR-11114000 WASHER YSYANV S 3
58 #01  E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P.S ¥ 7y 3
59 #01  SD-0600651-TP HINGE SCREW ¥ v3y' D=6 H=6.5 3
60 #01.  WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v5¥ % 4.3X9X0.8 1

61l FOT WS-041000Z-KN SPRING WASHER NIF T F W4 T
62 #01  NS-6110360-SP NUT ayarIvh 1
63 #01  111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 94N W VRS B5- 3
64 #01  SM-1031401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 ¥313y° M3X0.5 L=14 3
65 #01  B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW vIN Unt  F3-19RY 1
66 FOT  NS-BIT0360-SP NUT OIHFFIh I
67 #01  GBR-I1113000 LINK LS 1
68 #01  GBR-11112000 DRIVING ARM oyh 7h 997 1
69 #01  SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyHry7+E vh M3X0.5 L=6 1

NOTE (¥E&2) #01....CHANGE FROM ’92.8 92, 8% W AEE

- 30 —




20.DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS
71 LBt




2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 Ch ahty 25 1

3 182-17950 START TIMING CAM ASM. AA-PALRYT HAIR 1
4 165-62803 HOOK ZA-MAACXTS 797 1

5 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 a7 M4 1
6 165-62902 HINGE SCREW R YA YFR VTR 1

7 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oyh73h M5X0.8 152 1
8 182-12506 TENSION SPRING 27 VHAER YN FA 1

9 182-17851 CLOTH PRESSER HANGING CAM ASM. FIAFIYs HAY3Z 1
10 GBR-01126000-A TENSION SPRING A RN Y eI IR R 1
11 165-60401 CAM INITIE T WA 1
12 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 pAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 1
13 165-60005 CAM SHAFT HATYTH 1
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 Ay 7951 1
15 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM tYIA7 - hhh 1
16 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 1
17 GBR-01168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 LN 2N 4 VYA 2
18 165-62001 WORM WHEEL U-AkL-R 1
19 165-62407 SCREW Oy A27HI5NARY” 1
20 165-62308 NEDDLE BEARING == 7YY 1
21 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK HAT Tev3-N w7 1
22 SM-8040602-TP ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A%y 1
23 165-62100 WORM GEAR TA-A% 7~ 1
24 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW MARY 1
25 165-61904 MOTOR KNOB 7-hE-2-Uv3 1
26 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1
27 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASM. tYh47-ADCE-A-73 1
28 HD-0003600-00  PHOTO MICRO SENSOR TAN ¥470 kv 1
29 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT %3 tAZ M3 L=10 2
30 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MAZY M4X0.7 L=4 2
31 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW MA%Y” 1
32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 BT 772 1
33 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 uyh77+E b M6 L=20 4
34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NI % M6 4
35 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 Y 4
36 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1

-32 —




21.INDEX COMPONENTS (1)
A Fy 7 2A8E (1)




SH-0040601-SC

SCREW M4X0.7 L=6

FrZaxy M4X0.7 L=6

2 4
3 165-74105 DOG AVEILVYE v 1
4 165-66002 SPINNER CAM 1% AhA 1
5 165-53208 SPRING AVEIY” 3yyagn } 1
4 182-T8%09 DW PIN 412 ~DWETY 412 I
7 165-65707 SHAFT (1) ¥ (3) 1
8 B2107-816-000 WASHER uyh ¥ Az 1

1

1

T

9 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyHs7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=10

10 165-66606 STOPPER BKT 1#%" AZpyn* -BKT

IT SH-8047502- TP SCREW W4X0, 7 L=25 AFy W40, 7 =75

12 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyHrFIh M4 1
13 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyHI7HE M M4X0.7 L=8 2
14 165-67000 BRACKET (1) 7" 3ryM(1) 1
15 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 nyHr7+% b M4X0.7 L=10 2
16 WS-04T0002-KN SPRING WASHER NS R )
17 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 eI b 3 o AL M4 2
18 165-74006 BRACKET AVEIL/H7 b 1
19 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Eh 2pAY 12 1
20 GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. AVEIHYY IV IF I3 1
71 SH-086120T-S& SCREW 55y WZ.6 =12 Q)
22 165-65905 CUPLING PIX 1
23 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhy7FE Vb M4X0.7 L=10 2
24 165-72406 METAL I varan 2
25 165-66408 LINK LEVER PIuN - 1
76 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0. 7 L=12 TIHF7 TR Wb 1
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 & 7 WhAEN YN 32 1
28 182-18008 SHAFT (2) ¥ (2) 1
29 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI T A0 M4 1
30 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAZY 1
3T 165-67166 SHUTTER PLATE ASN. SYIE-TR 73 T
32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BYHITHE Wb 1
33 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N R H 3 M4 1
34 182-04107 PIN AMIVET Y 3%12 2
35 182-09502 ECCENTRIC STOPPER AYIYRb YN 1
36 SH-6041202-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=12 0577 7o Wh T
37 182-19204 DW PIN 418 DWe* v 4%18 1
38 165-54008 SPRING Eyne N 3 1
39 182-17505 TOP PLATE Fv{4 1
40 165-67802 LINK PLATE V14 1
4T 165-72505 PIN TRV C Y I
42 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Eh* 4bAY 2.5 2
43 165-67901 HING SCREW (54 SN 1
44 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK AN Y1 1
45 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 M4 1
15 NH-6040001-5C NUT W2 TIHTFIr W4 A
47 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyHs7Hk bh M4X0.7 L=10 2
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 M4 2
49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 eI¥ B 3 Ih AV M4 2
50 GBR- 10853000 MAGNET S¥93-97 b 1
51 165-68206 BRACKET (2) 7 59 (Z) T
52 165-74204 SUPPORT PLATE iz 1
53 182-02150 CHECK ASM., A 39YAAYZ 1
54 165-65400 HING PIN (2) vy b v(2) 2
55 165-65509 HING PIN (1) vyy e v(l) 1
56 GBR-TO854000 WAGNET 1FF AN FF I
57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N H R M4 2
58 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI 3 M4 1
59 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyHIyHE b 3
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3G M4 4
5T WP-0430800-3C WASHER W4 YSF F ¥ a5 Z9h M4 £
62 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyRITHE Wb 1
63 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhr7HE Wb 2
64 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 Oh 3 M4 2
65 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 v A 3 I A M4 2
66 N¥-6040001-5C NUT M4 TIH7FIT W4 )
67 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER R 3 M4 1
68 165-57209 PIN MATITEe YEVY ) i 1
69 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING EX 4hAy 2 2
70 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 uyhyTFE b 1
71 WS=0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X1.5 N3F 7 3 M6 T
72 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (S22 M 1
73 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 vIY B 3 b Avh M4 2
74 GBR- 10844040 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 155 AK AVEVFRLIF)3 1
75 SM-0861201-SA SCREW MA2Y M2.6 L=12 (D

— 34 —




22. INDEX COMPONENTS (2)

7 ABR (2)

YT

/r\




2 165-73701 RING Fafxyyy (1
3 SH-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F5Za%y° M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
4 182-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE Favk{{4 (n
5 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT 27 ¥AX M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
6 182-01905 FEED PLATE A 7944 A (1)
7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A ¥ AYTY ¥R A (8)
8 SM-4860501-SC SCREW M 2.6 X 5 FA* 23y M2.6 L=5 (8)
9 WP-0280500-SC WASHER v F 3 3 Ak M2.5 (8)
10 165-73800 SCREW Yz 1
11 165-69204 REST ¥ I
12 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 5337 M4X0.7 L=12 2
13 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 3513y M4X0.7 L=6 1
14 165-73008 COLLAR #5435 - 2
15 165-71903 CLIP ¥ 3N bAY 1
16 PH-0300185-30 PIN AMIVE Y 1
17 165-69600 GEAR SEVLYAD N 1
18 165-69501 GENEVA ¥ N 1
19 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oyAs7HE b M3X0.5 L=8 2
20 182-19501 DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT VAL RN 1
21 165-70103 WHEEL TN $B 1
22 165-70202 SCREW BATHUT S 2
23 165-70301 COLLAR ¥ RN BT 2
24 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhsIve M4 2
25 182-04503 WING BOLT Favk hh 1
76 165-68909 COVER CAP ¥vy7 (oh) 1
27 182-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM. A7048901673 1
28 165-72703 METAL VALY AL (1)
29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 1794416 (N
30 165-68404 FERRULE DISC Yy 5 1
31 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 TYH77F% Wb M5X0.8 L=20 1
32 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR M4 1
33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEX®Y¥-7" 57¥9h 1
34 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhs7HE A M4X0.7 L=8 1
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NRY Y 3 M4 1
36 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 SV % I8 Ak N4 1
37 165-70905 STAND PLATE (1) & 49 (1) 1
38 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyhs7HE Mb 1
39 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyH77+k M M5X0.8 L=12 1
40 182-19600 GENEVA HOUSE ¥ RN AR 1
a1 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Y773k A M5X0.8 L=16 3
42 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING ¥ - 7y 1
43 165-71507 WORM WHEEL YA Ak1-N 1
44 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW hAZY 2
45 165-71804 BEARING A 3 yrA 1
46 165-73909 THRUST COLLAR INDEXA5- 2
47 GBR-108560A0 DC MOTOR ASM. Y57 9I7DCE-43 1
48 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR INDEX®-4-}5~ 1
49 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARING YIbd Az-b AN TIY 1
50 182-12902 SENSOR COVER YT IIRXIIN - 1
51 165-70657 TURNTNG SHAFT ASM. b Ry I(Y 7 13 I
52 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FAZY" M4X0.7 L=4 (2)
53 #01  182-01103 HOLDING PLATE (SMALL) vy 3 (vav) 1
54 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Y7 HE b M5X0.8 L=12 1
55 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyH77HE Ak MAX0.7 L=10 1
56 B2107-816-000 WASHER ISR AL 1
57 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyhs7HE A M3X0.5 L=8 4
58 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 NE 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
59 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 v B % b 4V M3 4
60 #01  165-68651 FEED PLATE 22B ASM. 1794422873 1
61 165-68602 FEED PLATE 228 715228 D)
62 165-72703 METAL AN AIARD (D
63 #01  182-00956 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13.5 ASM, 270443013 .53 1
64 182-00907 FEED PLATE 12.5 27944 12.5 (N
65 165-72703 METAL APINT WIARR (1)
66 GBR-108450A0 TNDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM. 1T YA V5V ALY 1
67 SM-0861201-SA SCREW

NOTE (&)

#01....0PTIONAL PART

- 36 —

b7A23" M2.6 L=12

AT a v

(H




23.FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS
74 ==K V&




GBR-01426000
SS-4110815-SP
GBR-01441000
N¥-6060001-SC

GUIDE PLATE

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE
NUT M6

TvH A%

Fac kY 11/64-40 L=8
AR ¥ -344
UYHIIVh M6 132

—
[aeBidw R0 SHE BT R IS SRSV

1

2

1

9

WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (S22 3
WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N RYH R M6 3
SK-0041001-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 F7ZA%Y" M4 L=10 1

182-04602 BOWL FIXING KNOB ¥ ohazr{)7 1

GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW 5 - 37{RY 1

11 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE U414 1
12 SK-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=8 Fat 233" M4X0.7 L=8 1
13 WpP-0430800-SC ~ WASHER M4 LI b % 3h A M4 1
14 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE AN 14 1
15 SK-4051001-SN  SCREW M5 Far 2%y M5%0.8 L=10 1
16 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fhn - 1
17 SK-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b7Z2%3" M4X0.7 L=6 4
18 165-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/FhIV514 1
19 165-79203 RUBBER -VIBRATION INSULATOR FoIva A 3
20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT uyHrE v 3
21 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyh7vs M8 132 6
22 165-77405 WASHER VAN A 6
23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A AV Ab A 1
24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 L3N 3 b A9l M3 2
25 SH-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa* 2%y M3X0.5 L=6 2
26 GBR-014220A0 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (SMALL) RN A C VEVZE] 1
27 #01 182-51563 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (VERY SMA 2SO E L WU ES 1
28 SK-0041001-SN -~ SCREW M4 L=10 F7Z2%Y M4 L=10 1
29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 7% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2
30 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5, 3X10X1 74 7 % 5.3X10X1 1
31 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI % I 390 M8 1

NOTE (#EEd)

#01....0PTIONAL PART

- 38 —

FTVa v




24. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS
B - AN -G




— 40 -

3 301 182-22604 FRONT COVER A T VAVAN -A 1
4 #01 SM-0040601-SA SCREW M5R3Y W4 L=6 2
5 701 HX-0005600-00 SPACER A AN =% A 1
6 701 HX-0005600-0C SPACER AN -3 1
7 #01 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 oyh74Yh M3X0.5 132 1
8 SM-0040601-SA SCREW 23y M4 L=6 2
a? 165-88303 TABLE F-7 4 1
10 165-88410 MOTOR INSTALLING BASE E-4hYYIac -2 1
1T T11-55108 DRAWER 22557 I
12 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT (<4028 5 54 2
13 703 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 B RY% FA I3 M4 L=8 2
14 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LEL GAMINT - 1
15 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N 2RI H 4
6 SK-3311600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IAEJ7° D=3.1 L=16 6
17 704 $5-9165530-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=55 oyhrE bb 1/4-24 L=55 4
18 #04  WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 v79 b 3 7.5X19X1.5 4
19 #04  WP-0651046-SC WASHER 6.5X13X1 v3% b 3 6.5K13X1 4
20 704  WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6,5X12.5X1.5 N3 % 6.5X12,5X1.5 4
21 704 . NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 YRy FI 1/4-24 4
22 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 aIhI7HE A 4
23 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LI h F L M6 4
24 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N M6 4
25 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhsYh M6 132 4
26 MTJ-¥5000020 SCREW -4 NITE RN (M6) 3
27 WP-0641601-5C WASHER LY A 3 I L M6 3
28 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N b % M6 3
29 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ayhrFyh M6 132 3
30 GBR- 10611040 STARTING MAGNET ASM. LA NVAVAR YA WA 1
31 182-66403 STRENGTHENING PLATE LOWER Y AT S =R T ] 2
32 B3101-373-NB0 Z-LEG (CONNEC.) ZEe 0 (597 9) 1
33 B8101-373-NAO UPPER LEG, LEFT ASM, YIRP IR ¥(I3) i
34 B8102-373-NAO UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASM. YUY I3% (%) (n
35 B8103-373-NAO STAY LEFT ASM. £1% A V(I3) (1)
36 BE105-373-NAD S1DE STAY ASM. ERSZEALIORY) [@))
37 B8107-373-NAO LOWER STAY ASM. yayFay(23) (1
38 B8110-373-N00 CAP M A A FyT (4)
39 B8111-373-NAO STAY RIGHT ASM. y$293% (93) (1)
40 B8112-373-NAO STEPPING PLATE 7345573 9) (1)
41 T11-58805 PEDAL 7314 Y]
42 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 Favky1a (1)
43 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YA A (2)
44 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 I9h (1)
45 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7" ¥va (2)
46 DBT15-555-800 PEDAL SHAFT NET A [§))]
47 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ayhrFy M8 (2}
48 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oy rE b M6 L=12 (2)
49 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oyh7E bh M8 L=20 (2)
50 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 L34 H % 6.7X13X1 (2)
51 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7XI8X1.6 t5% & 3 8.7X1BX1.6 1)
52 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11,4X1.2 ¥ ¥ % 6.2X11,4X1.2 (2)
53 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 R b} 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
54 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 77 9ha A )
55 B8104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT 7-7" & $¥T pA14 (2)
56 B8108-555- 040 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP Y77 9% F3-wI3y Us )
57 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥Y7 9% FI-w93y 73 (a)
58 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YAYFI- P44 (2)
59 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ayhrFyh M8 (1)
60 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 oyhr3yr M12 332 (4)
61 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12  H=43.1 ¥ VEy D=12 H=43.1 (1)
62 SK-3513800-SE WOOD SCREW 5. 1X38 YAEIRY 5.1X38 (4)
63 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 ayhrE A M8 L=20 (a)
64 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oH7E Ab M8 L=20 (2)
65 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oyh7E Ab M8 L=20 (1)
66 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7XI8X1.6 5% & # 8.7X18X1.6 [€))
67 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b5% b 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
68 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8,7X18X1.6 L34 b % 8.7X18X1.6 [@))]
69 WP-1252210-SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 t7% 4 % 12.5X25.6X2.2 (4)
70 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8,6X15X1.4 R b % 8.6X15X1.4 (4)
71 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8 6KIGK1.4 » R b % 8.6K15K1.4 [¥3)
72 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8, 6X15X1.4 M3 % 8.6X15X1.4 )
73 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21,5X3 N F % 12.5X21,5%3 {4)
74 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SE & Aty 2
75 B8131-232-000 CHAIN (1.2M) 74) 1,2M 1
76 182-00105 BELT COVER (1) AN =(1) I
77 203 182-15806 MOTOR PULLEY COVER 47" -VhN - 1
78 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YAEI3YT D=4.1 L=20 2
79 182-00006 COVER AYSA {IN - 1
80 #01 SM-0040601-SA SCREW }523Y° M4 L=6 2
81 701 HX-0033900-00 STUD T ] 2
82 #01 B3052-816-000 WASHER VAR o i 2
83 #02 - CM-3006001-01 LABEL, (SMALL). YRIZFI(TA A(Vay) 1
84 #02  CM-3002002-01 SAFETY LABEL 2 ( SMALL) TR VIR 2(330) 1
85 $5-9156830-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 oy 7E A 15/64-28 L=68 4
86 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 v3F h § 6.2KI13K1 3
87 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER INE A8 4
88 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 a¥hrFyh 15/64-28 4
89 182-66304 STRENGTHENING PLATE UPPER b 92 2ybhdkav i vx 2
NOTE (#32) #01. .. .CHANGE FROM 92,12 "92.12& VEW
#02....FOR DOMESTIC USE Bl
#03....FOR DOMESTIC AND EUROPE USE EHAH - 3—-ov [
#04....FOR EUROPE EE s BWA: |




25.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT)

- — Rt D

RERER (ERN




2 #02  GBR-1071303A TRANSM1SSION BOX A ASH, TV R IR AN 1
3 GBR-107240A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY ASM. F vy K IR TU-ARVALYR (1)
4 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD F YR VEN Y3 (1)
5 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 IRy e1-2 24 (1)
6 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7" U-%- BA [€D)
7 HX-0022800-0A SPACER VIS § (4)
8 #01  GBR-107460AB TRANS BASE B COMPLE. MFYAAT -2 B Y93 (1)
9 #02  GBR-107460AA TRANS BASE A COMPLE, FIYAN =R A Y9I3 (n

10 #£02  GBR-1074804A TRANS A ASH. YR A3 (D)

I1 01  GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASN, VA B3 ()

12 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 33y M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

13 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER ta-2 FA - ()

14 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER a2 KA -h - (1)

15 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A 3Ry ka-x 24 (1)

16 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ I 2% I~ 23y N3 L=6 D

17 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FA° 23V tAX M3 L=8 (4)

18 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE vz A -3 (1

19 GBR-10743040 CONDENSER ASHM. IV VI3 (D

20 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 4 29% FA° 23 M4 L=8 (1)

21 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 5-7 W 7097 (D

22 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 A 223 ¥AX M3X0.5 L=8 (1)

23 #02  GDR-107450A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC z29Y37 7 v¥ va-b I3 ()

24 #01  GBR-107440A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC za9y37 7 v4 va-} /3B (1)

25 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 39% PN 233 M4 L=8 (4)

26 GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASN, CPURN v73 (N

27 HF-0084020-P0 FUSE 24 t1-2" 24 (1)

28 HF-0084063-P0 FUSE ta-%" (1)

29 HL-0087300-31 Ic IC (1

30 GBR-107340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. FUY R YR 7V-h 7R3 (0

31 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 37% Fa a3y M4 L=8 (D

32 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥4 39% FAC 233 M3 L=6 (4)

33 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 3% FAT 23y M4 L=B (2)

34 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4 .5 L=25 YVEVRY D=4.5 L=25 (4)

35 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUYN V7" o va-} /3 (1)

36 GBR-107740A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASH, P/F avpu-7 73 (D

37 GBR-10775000 P/F PANEL P/FN 30 (1)

38 SM-5040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AYE 237 M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

39 GBR-107840A0 OPERATION PANEL ASM, VAL IS VAV 1

40 GBR-107850A0 PANEL ASM. N RN 73 (1)

41 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX SEV 22 (D

42 HA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7° YVIZAYF 3AYY (2)

43 HA-0019100-1B OPERAT10N BUTTON VY7 K Ay (1

44 HG-0029100-0A LED (GREEN) LED(3} 1) (1)

45 HG-0029100-00 LAMP - b (1)

46 HA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH T A7 AF (1)

47 HX-0011400-0A KNOB VAE] (1)

48 MAO-14506000 SWITCH ¥ AVTIXRVHIRAVF (1)

49 HA-0019100-1C SWITCH KNOB, BLACK A{YF & 4v(rn) (D

50 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT I3y ¥AX MAX0.7 L=10 (N

51 SN-6040802-TN SCREW ovh77FE Wb M4X0.7 L=8 M

52 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 5 29% FA° 23y M3 L=6 (3)

53 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER NRVE YADTT A (D

54 GBR-107870A0 VOLUME ASM. ¥ Ya-4 23 (1)

55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ALY (1)

56 703~ CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) F Uy ¥5Sa R (van) I

57 GBR-10711000 CONDUIT & yh 0.2

58 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 YWy D=4.5 L=25 2

NOTE (#72)

#01....FOR 220V, 240V, 380V,415V,440V
#02... .FOR 100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240V
#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE

—492 —

220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V
100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240V
ERA




26. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR EUROPE)

—I1 /3 H)

BIEER (=




2 GBR-107240AC FRAME BODR C ASH. FOUIIE YIATV-AKVA4C 72 (1)
3 GBR-10761040 POWER BOARD FTYET VRN VI3 (n
4 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A BT IAHY ba-2 2A (n
5 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7' b-H- A (1N
6 HX-0022800-0A  SPACER AN - ¥ (4)
7 GBR-107460AC TRANS BASE C COMPLE. MFVANT -ZC Y93 (n
8 GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASM. MVZ B3 (N
9 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAa* 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
10 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER b= FE I - (1)
11 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A B IANY LI~ 2A (N
12 HF-0051110-00 - FUSE HOLDER b2-2" FA - (n
13 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ H 2¥% SN 23V M3 L=6 (2)
14 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT I3V tAZ M3 L=8 (4)
15 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE FFVA A -2 (1)
16 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM. vy VI3 €]
17 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B RY% A 23y M4 L=8 (N
18 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP VA WA N (1)
19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FaT 33y tAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
20 GBR-107440A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC za9vaz # vy va-p 738 (1)
21 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 29% I~ 277 M4 L=8 (%)
22 GBR-10751040 CPU BOARD ASM. CPUFN V73 (n
23 HF-0084020-P0  FUSE 2A ta-2" 24 (N
24 HF-0084063-P0  FUSE ta-7° (n
25 HL-0087300-31 IC IC (1)
26 GBR-10734040 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. FUIY K VIR -k 7R3 (1)
27 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $H 3% A IR M4 L=8 (4)
28 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 2% FAT I3 M3 L=6 (4)
29 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P F 9% FA 23> M4 L=8 (2)
30 SK-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 whEr2Y” D=4.5 L=25 (4)
31 GBR-10772040 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASN. CPURN VT VI VI-} I3 (D
32 GBR-10726000 BLIND PLATE A7544 (n
33 SH-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A AYN 239 M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
34 GBR-10801040 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/Fayhn-3y97r3 1
35 GBR-107840AC OPERATION PANEL C COMPLE. YUERS ZNC Y93 1
36 GBR-107850AC PANEL C ASM. INETE 8}
37 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX N IVE 9IR (n
38 HA-0019100-00  PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 70 YYAILIF 3AVY (2)
39 HA-0019100-1B  OPERATION BUTTON YO¥7 F Ay (1N
40 HG-0029100-0A LED (GREEN) LED(ZM D) (D
41 HG-0029100-00  LAMP 2 4k- (1N
42 HA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH 497 AT (n
43 HX-0011400-0A  KNOB Y73 (1
44 MAO-14506000 SWITCH B AVTIRVHIRLYF (n
45 HA-0019100-1C  SWITCH KNOB,BLACK Z{9F & A&v () (1
46 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT %Y ¥hA MAX0.7 L=10 (1)
47 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW IYAI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=8 (n
48 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 4 2% AT 337 M3 L=6 (3)
49 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER NP YU VAR ! (n
50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVINVIN (1)
51 GBR-10711000 CONDUIT 27k 0.2
52 SK-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 YVE7:Y D=4.5 L=25 2

~ 44 —




27. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS

BR - a— NE®

25
|23
\




2 #02 GBR-108410BC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. BRtVHC Y973 1
3 #01 GBR-108460A0 SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. Yy ¥FAIL -7 W93 (D
4 #02 GBR-108460AC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. Yy¥FaY L r-7 M 43 (1
5 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. AR-DIAYFIR (1)
6 GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. ZVEIHVIIVZVFI (D
7 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 1F%° AR RYTVFALIFIR (D
8 GBR-108470A0 TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS A0 LA YU MVE VA o VA (1)
9 GBR-108450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM. LYF IV YFUILIFIR (1)
10 #01 GBR-108510A0 BR DRIVING SOURCE ASM. BRZN 9" vy9r3 1
1T #02 GBR-108510AC BR DRIVING SOURCE ASHM, BRZN 9F ¥C Y973 1
12 #01 GBR-108580A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. YaYVAVFIVIL -7 IR (1D
13 #02 GBR-108580AC STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. yayVarFaur4r-7" AC I3 (1D
14 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X$ FAT 3%y vAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
15 GBR-10852000 MAGNET AVEIHIAYIT Zyb (1)
16 GBR-10853000 MAGNET Jvy A7 Fyh (1N
17 GBR-10854000 MAGNET {F% AV 2yb (1)
18 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASH. AVEIDCE-473 1y
19 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASH. Y47 -ADCE-2-/3 {1)
20 GBR-108560A0 DC MOTOR ASM. 1Y5 972DCE-493 (1)
21 GBR-10857000 MAGNET INIFITH 97 kY b 1)
22 GBR-107910A0 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASH. N =ITL-H =03 1
23 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fhn - (n
24 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 M5Z3%y M4X0.7 L=6 (4)
25 GBR-10791000 PARTS FEEDER N =YT4R - o
26 HK-0044400-20  2-POLE RECEPTACLE V%7 470 2P N
27 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE to Y -3 A (2)
28 HK-0044900-20  CONNECTOR COVER AxE N - o

NOTE (i:7d)

#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE AND
GENERAL EXPORT
#02. .. .FOR EUROPE

— 46 —

EN, —RE A

I—-w /N




28. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

2 ¥ AR R

REF.NO _NOTE PARTNO. _____ _DESCRIPTION ey LA
1 165-83205 SOLENOID PLATE VARV A PAEUNEUNITEE S SIVAR LA 1
2 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyhr7HE b M5X0.8 L=10 4
3 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 ayhr7HE bk 3
4 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
5 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5,3X10X1 7% f % 5.3X10X1 3
6 165-82801 LINK LEVER Vyrun - 1
7 165-83106 LINK SHAFT AN IFLVIT 1
8 165-83304 LEVER PIN IMIA N A 1
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed 4pA7 4 2

10 GBR-10857000 MAGNET INITITH N Ryb 1
11 165-82009 SWITCH LINK B YAy FIVY 1
12 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 . oyh7+yh 15/64-28 1
13 SD-0700332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 4 vy D=7 H=3.5 1
14 182-19907 TWO-STEP SWITCH LEVER B YL FUN - 1
15 165-83403 METAL VA TS 1
16 165-82504 SCREW A Y ALY FRY” 1
17 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET A ECS AL 1
18 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. B-PEAIFI3 1
19 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FaT 2Ry ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 4
20 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 myh773% b M5X0.8 L=16 2
21 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N ¥ b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
22 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 L3 b % 5.3X10X1 2
23 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 myhriyh M6 192 1
24 165-82702 SWITCH COVER R Y9 FHN - 1
25 SM-0040801-SC SCREW FFA%Y" M4 L=8 2
26 SM-9042510-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oyhrk Mb M4X0.7 L=25 1
27 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhrFYh M4 1




\‘"’.l-
= (¥

Part No.
& 9 w B

A measure

AT i g2 B

Wire diameterlHole count

¥ ft %

165-57902

165-58009

165-87107

165-87206

165-87305

165-87404

165-87503

165-87602

165-87701

165-87800

1656-87909

165-88006

165-88105

165-88204

165-90507

special order spec

165-90606

BOE £ K

165-88501

165-88600

165-88709

165-88808

165-88907

S I N N F- - CRECEN SRR SRR CRIOCHE VR L CRIE - RS

| =lc|lcld|ln|m|olv|Z2lE(r{ic|lZ oM o|O|W|>

165-89004

4

*
<

165-89103

(Spacer)4

Zz 165-89202

4

el imvidviviolo|lod |V O|lO|CloO|jo|OiOINMIN|O

E1 165-89707

wiliblw(m|lw|lwimnipd|Id (I IdIw DD (DWW W
mla gl i ma |l m || malaliala|lalala|lmlalm|lem | mfam ===

F1 165-89806

[$)]

G1 165-89905 Taper

oivio|lo|m|lo|lmjojlo|o|s | M| OO |R|O|OID |~ |INDIOI=]0OIN|®

w|w

H1 165-90705

~ e

* The standard
button and
Part numbers of
space are as follows:
B2555-372-R0J Button clamp
B2557-372-R0J Button clamp

amount of space between
the material surface is

jaw
jaw

ANVEE2mmEBEL L, FAUHEKSEL, X0OBYTY,
B2555-372-R0J -FAR(E)
B2557-372-R0J H-IHE(H)

specified
the parts provided with

lever(left).,
lever{(right).

the bottom face of
to 2mm.

aforementioned

the

the

— 48 —




30. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
s BafR

{ [
I s
>
6
RN §
& 3
— S
- S
REF. NO_ _ NOTE PART NO. . ... DESCRIPTION_ [ S A @ty _
1 165-58009 BUTTON CARRIER B T VESD Fa 1
2 GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM YN I4A Fa- 1
3 GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE YYAT9EY 344 1
4 165-58108 RING, SMALL VAL AP ANIARED 1
5 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) VRVEE S S VANGEYD 3
6 182-04701 SCALE ARV (LA Y) 4




—

.

— i

Ll AL

B1104-372-R00
BI105-372-000
B1110-280-000
B1110-372-000
B1110-377-000
Bi118-373-N0O0
B1119-373-000
31125-372-00A
BI127-372-000
B1127-377-000
31128-372-000
B1131-373-N00
B1136-850-000
$1201-373-000
B1202-372-000
B1203-372-000
B1204-373-N00
B1205-372-000
B1206-372-000
B1207-372-000
31208-372-000
B1210-373-NAO
B1210-373-N00
B1211-372-000
B1212-372-000
B1213-373-N00
B1214-373-N00
B1215-372-A00
B1215-372-B00
B1216-372-000
B1217-372-0A0
B1219-373-N00
B1220-372-000
B1221-373-NAO
B1221-373-N0O0
B1222-372-000
B1223-372-000
B1224-372-000
B1227-372-000
B1228-372-000
B1230-372-0A0
B1230-372-000
B1231-372-000
B1232-372-000
B1233-372-000
B1234-372-0A0
B1235-373-000
B1236-373-000
B1237-373-000
51239-372-000
B1241-373-0B0
B1241-373-000
B1241-377-0A0
B1241-377-0B0
B1242-373-000
B1243-372-000
B1246-372-000
B1401-373-N00
B1402-373-N00

B1403-372-000-A

B1406-373-NOA
B1406-373-NOB
B1406-373-N00
B1407-372-000
B1408-373-N00

B1409-373-N00-A

B1411-372-A00
B1412-372-0A0
B1413-372-000
B1414-372-0A0
B1416-373-NAQ
B1418-372-000
B1419-372-000
B1421-372-000
B1421-372-000
B1506-352-000

2
2

[orfeorRorRerNorNeorRorNorNarNarNerRopNar NorRep i/ Napiapapiepiop)

24
24

13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
12
12
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

8
21
12

30
19

——
WO~ OO W

B BN BN s
[=rRICN R0 e p Ny I oL

— (=2}
O Sy

B1649-161-000
B2001-372-0A0
B2004-372-000

B2005-373-0A0-A
B2005-373-000-A

B2006-372-000
B2007-372-000
B2008-372-000
B2009-372-000
B2010-373-N00
B2010-377-000
B2011-372-000
B2012-372-000

B2014-372-000-A

B2015-372-0A0
B2015-372-000
B2016-372-000
B2016-372-000
B2017-372-000
B2019-372-0AA
B2019-372-000
B2020-372-000
B2021-372-000

B2024-372-000-A

B2026-373-NAO
B2028-372-000
B2029-372-000
B2031-372-0A0
B2034-372-000
B2035-372-000
B2036-372~000
B2038-372-000
B2039-373-000
B2040-373-000
B2107-816-000
B2107-816-000
B2401-373-N00
B2402-373-N00
B2403-373-N00
B2404-373-N00
B2405-373-N00
B2406-373-0A0
B2406-373-0A0
B2410-373-000
B2410-373-000
B2412-373-N00
B2413-373-N00
B2414-373-000
B2415-373-N00

3

2

00 00 00 0O 0D 0O 0o 0O 0O 0O 0o 0O OO 00 0O 00 0O 0O 00 OO 00 0O OO W™ 00 OO0 0O 00 00 00 00 00 OO O©

w
S

36
12
12
12
12
12

6
24

24
12
12
21
12

B2501-372-000-A 10

B2502-372-000
B2503-372-000
B2504-372-000

10
10

B2505-373-C00-A 22
B2505-373-C00-A 25
B2505-373-000-A 10
B2506-373-A00-A 10
B2506-377-L00-A 25

B2507-372-000
B2508-372-000

10
10

B2510-372-000-A 10

B2511-372-0A0
B2512-372-000
B2513-372-000
B2515-372-000

10
10
10
10

B2518-372-000-A 10

B2519-372-000
B2519-372-000
B2521-372-000
B2522-373-N00
B2523-373-N00
B2524-372-000
B2525-373-N00
B25626-372-000
B2529-373-NOB
B2529-373-N00

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

65 B2529-377-A00
60 B2535-372-000
23 B2540-372-000
46 B2541-372-000
47 B2544-372-000
50 B2545-372-000
56 B2546-372-000
55 B2547-373-N00
37 B2548-372-R00-A
22 B2549-372-R00-A
64 B2553-372-000
21 B2559-372-000
18 B2560-372-000
43 B2561-372-000
38 B2563-372-000
42 B2564-372-000
30 B2601-373-N00-A
41 B2601-377-000
40 B2602-372-000-A
25 B2603-372-000
31 B2604-373-N00
32 B2605-372-000
28 B2606-373-N00
17 B2607-280-000
14 B2608-280-000
12 B2608-372-000
11 B2609-372-000

6 B2610-372-000

7 B2611-373-N00

5 B2612-372-000

9 B2614-372-000

2 B2615-372-000
45 B2616-372-000
15 B2618-372-0A0-B
8 B2618-377-000
56 B2619-372-000
41 B2619-377-000
50 B2621-373-NAO
49 B2621-373-NBO
53 B2621-377-AAQ
58 B2621-377-ABO

4 B2623-372-000
17 B2624-372-000

6 B2625-372-000
15 B2626-372-000
42 B2628-372-000-A
52 B2629-372-000

7 B2630-372-000-A
54 B2631-372-000
34 B2632-372-000-A
37 B2633-373-N00
35 B2634-372-000
38 B2635-372-000-A

9 B2636-372-000-A

1 B2636-377-000
39 B2638-372-000-A
29 B2639-372-0A0

2 B2639-372-000
19 B2640-372-000
22 B2642-372-000
33 B2643-372-000
20 B2702-377-000
21 B2703-377-0A0
15 B2705-377-000
17 B2706-377-000

9 B2707-377-000
12 B2708-377-000
31 B2709-377-0A0
11 B2711-377-000
28 B2712-377-000
36 B2713-377-000
B2714-377-000
B2714-377-000
B2715-377-000
B2716-377-000
B2717-377-000

el ol R p S

24
10

DO — — —
BonoOoNdMMNNNNDN DD NN DD

15
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
156
15
15
15
16
24
16
24
16
16
24
24
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
24
16
16
16
16
24
16
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
26
24
24
24

B2718-377-000
B3052-816-000
B3101-372-0A0
B3101-372-0A0
B3105-372-000
B3107-373-000
B3108-372-000
B3108-372-000
B3109-372-0A0
B3109-377-0A0
B3110-372-000
B3112-372-000
B3113-373-N00
B3115-372-0A0
B3115-372-000
B3116-125-000
B3120-125-000
B3120-372-0A0
B3120-372-000
B3120-372-000
B3121-372-000
B3121-372-000
B3122-372-000
B3125-012-000
B3125-155-000
B3127-372-000
B3130-373-N00
B3132-012-000
B3148-123-000
B3149-123-A00
B3211-232-000
B3301-180-0AA
B3303-180-000

B3305-704-000-A

B3307-704-000
B3311-012-000
B3311-704-000
B3317-704-000

B3320-704-L00-A

B3503-372-000
B3541-012-000
B4401-373-NAQ
B4401-373-N00
B4402-373-N00
B4403-373-N00

B4404-372-000-A

B4405-372-000

B4406-372-000-C

B4408-372-000
B4410-372-000
B4411-373-000

B4412-373-N00-A

B4416-373-000
B4418-372-000
B4419-372-000
B4420-373-000
B7101-373-N0O0
B7102-373-N0A
B7102-373-N0OB
B7102-373-N00
B8101-373-NAO
B8101-373-NBO
B8102-373-NAO
B8103-373-NAO
B8104-552-000
B8105-373-NAO
B8107-373-NAO
B8108-555-0A0
B8108-555-0A0
B8110-373-N0O0
B8111-373-NAO
B8112-373-NAO
B8112-552-000
B8131-232-000
B8133-019-000
B8133-019-000

24
40
4
24
4
4
4
24
4
24
4
14
14

WO 00 DO R 00 W R s B B 00 00 W W

16
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

4

4
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
21
21
21
21
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
15
40

—
OO W—OWo

DO DD — B s e DO D
— 100 NN O Lo 00 Lo MO D

o
= o1 oo

35

- 50 -




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS =5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
oL 5 __NO i H _NO eE: H N P "2 _NO
B8220-804-000 15 10 GBR-107340A0 42 30 HA-0019100-1B 42 43 MAZ-0882300A-A 2 33
B9101-552-000 21 8 GBR-107340A0 44 26 HA-0019100-1B 44 39 MAZ-08823000-A 2 34
B9109-555-000 21 9 GBR-107430A0 42 19 HA-0019100-1C 42 49 HAZ-08824000 2 39
B9110-012-000 21 10 GBR-107430A0 44 16 HA-0019100-1C 44 45 MAZ-088270A0 217
B9111-012-000 21 11 GBR-107440A0 42 24 HA-0029000-00 42 46 MAZ-08828000 227
B9112-012-000 21 12 GBR-107440A0 44 20 HA-0029000-00 44 42 MAZ-08825000 2 35
B9121-012-0A0 21 13 GBR-107450A0 42 23 HA-0029800-00 42 6 HC-2790110-00 24 66
B9143-372-000 21 18 GBR-107460AA 42 9 HA-0029800-00 44 b MC-2790110-02 26 2
: GBR-107460AB 42 8 HD-0003600-00 32 28 MC-4742J10-00 14 27
CM-3001001-01 42 56 GBR-107460AC 4 7 HF-0051110-0B 42 14 MC-4742J10-02 21 17
CH-3002002-01 40 84 GBR-10747000 42 18 HF-0051110-0B 44 10 MTJ-MS000020 40 26
CM-3006001-01 40 83 GBR-10747000 44 15 HF-0051110-00 42 13 MTQ-1B0B1600 24 10
CM-5002000-01 13 30 GBR-107480AA 42 10 HF-0051110-00 44 - 12 MTQ-1B0B1602 26 1
€Q-2000000-00 14 20 GBR-107480AB 42 11 HF-0084020-P0 42 27 MTQ-700B1600 14 1
€Q-2020000-00 14 28 GBR-107480AB 44 8 HF-0084020-P0 44 23 MTQ-700B1602 21 16
CS-0790721-TH 6 20 GBR-107510A0 42 26 HF-0084063-P0 42 28
CS-0950816-SH 12 21 GBR-107510A0 44 22 HF-0084063-P0 44 24 N¥-6030001-SB 18 38
CS-1111019-SH 6 31 GBR-107610A0 42 4 HG-0029100-0A 42 44 NM-6030001-SC a0 7
GBR-107610A0 44 3 HG-0029100-0A 44 40 N¥-6040001-SC 28 32
P1220-372-D00 222 GBR-107720A0 42 35 HG-0029100-00 42 45 NH-6040001-SC 28 62
D1220-372-D00 22 6 GBR-107720A0 44 31 HG-0029100-00 44 41 N¥-6040001-SC 30 46
D1221-373-DAN 22 1 GBR-107740A0 42 36 HK-0044400-20 46 26 N¥-6040001-SC 30 48
D1221-373-DAN 22 b GBR-10775000 42 37 HK-0044900-20 46 28 NK-6040001-SC 32 5
D1221-373-DON 2 3 GBR-10782000 42 53 HK-0346101-00 18 15 NM-6040001-SC 34 12
D1221-373-DON 27 GBR-10782000 44 49 HK-0346400-00 18 7 NHM-6040001-SC 34 46
D2107-555-B00 18 36 GBR-107840AC 44 35 HL-0087300-31 42 29 N¥-6040001-SC 34 66
D2118-555-B00-A 18 4 GBR-107840A0 42 39 HL-0087300-31 44 26 NM-6040001-SC 36 24
D25605-373-D00-A 22 4 GBR-107850AC 44 36 HW-5F18812-28 18 8 NM-6040001-SC 47 27
D25605-373-E00-A 22 8 GBR-107850A0 42 40 HX-0005600-0C 40 6 NM-6043212-SA 18 9
D2506-373-L00-A 22 10 GBR-10786000 42 41 1X-0005600-00 40 5 N¥-6050001-SC 28 27
D2509-282-A00 24 37 GBR-10786000 44 37 HX-0011400-0A 42 47 NH-6050001-SC 30 4
D2529-373-C00 10 32 GBR-10787040 42 54 HX-0011400-0A 44 43 NM-6050001-SC 327
D3302-772-T00 20 10 GBR-107910A0 46 22 HX-0015000-0B 42 21 NH-6050001-SE 20 16
D6042-555-B00 46 27 GBR-10791000 46 26 HX-0015000-0B 44 18 N#-6050001-SE 20 21
D8113-555-B00 40 45 GBR-108010A0 44 34 HX-0022800-0A 42 17 NM-6060001-SC 28 58
D8115-555-B00 40 46 GBR-108410BC 46 2 HX-0022800-0A 44 6 NH-6060001-SC 30 27
D8204-555-D00 40 14 GBR-108410B0 46 1 HX-0033900-00 40 81 NM-6060001-SC 38 b
D9101-L9S-B00 21 14 GBR-108420A0 46 b NM-6060001-SC 40 25
D9317-762-T00 12 37 GBR-108420A0 47 18 J1067-000-000 26 3 NM-6060001-SC 40 29
GBR-108430A0 34 20 NM-6060001-SC 47 23
EA-9500B01-00 42 55 GBR-108430A0 46 6 MA0-11532000 20 11 NM-6060001-SE 8 49
EA-9500B01-00 44 50 GBR-108440A0 34 74 MAQ-11532000 40 15 NM-6080001-SC 38 21
Eb006-171-000 30 58 GBR-108440A0 46 7 MAO-125030A0 18 32 NM-6080721-SE 40 47
E9613-601-000 42 5 GBR-108450A0 36 66 MAO-12518000 18 34 NM-6080721-SE 40 59
E8613-601-000 42 15 GBR-108450A0 46 9 MAQ-14506000 42 48 NM-6120003-SE 40 60
£9613-601-000 44 4 GBR-108460AC 46 4 MAO-14506000 44 44 NS-6080210-SP 2 10
E9613-601-000 44 11 GBR-108460A0 46 3 MAO-71012000 18 35 NS-6080210-SP 8 4
GBR-108470A0 46 8 MAT-80113T00 18 b NS-6080210-SP 16 36
GBR-01120000 2 1 GBR-108510AC 46 11 MAT-80115T00 18 6 NS-6080340-SP 8§ 58
GBR-01126000-A 32 10 GBR-108510A0 46 10 MAZ-02504000 18 24 NS-6090310-SP 2 12
GBR-01160000 28 22 GBR-10852000 28 6 MAZ-02505000 18 25 NS-6110310-SP 4 64
GBR-01168000 3217 GBR-10852000 46 15 MAZ-02507000-A 18 22 NS-6110310-SP 16 11
GBR-01175000 30 47 GBR-10853000 34 50 MAZ-02508000 18 33 NS-6110310-SP 18 26
GBR-01333000 8 8 GBR-10853000 46 16 MAZ-088010A0 18 2 NS-6110310-SP 24 4]
GBR-014220A0 38 26 GBR-10854000 34 56 MAZ-088010B0 18 1 NS-6110310-SP 24 43
GBR-01423000 49 2 GBR-10854000 46 17 MAZ-08801000 18 3 NS-6110310-SP 24 55
GBR-01426000 38 2 GBR-108550A0 30 5l MAZ-08802000 18 17 NS-€110360-SP 30 62
GBR-01428000 38 14 GBR-108550A0 46 18 MAZ-08803000 18 18 NS-6110360-5P 30 66
GBR-01432000 38 10 GBR-108560A0 36 47 MAZ-088060A0 18 21 NS-6120310-SP 1220
GBR-01437000 49 3 GBR-108560A0 46 20 MAZ-088060B0 18 19 NS-6120630-SP 10 14
GBR-01441000 38 4 GBR-10857000 46 21 MAZ-088070A0 18 20 NS-6150310-SP 12 56
GBR-01601000-A 2 11 GBR-10857000 47 10 MAZ-088110A0 18 12 NS-6150310-SP 12 59
GBR-01602000 2 41 GBR-108580AC 46 13 MAZ-088130A0 18 14 NS-6150310-SP 15 2
GBR-01606000 2 8 GBR-108580A0 46 12 MAZ-088210AA-A 2 2 NS-6150310-SP 156 16
GBR-01607000 29 GBR-108590A0 3227 MAZ-088210A0-A 2 1 NS-6150310-SP 15 18
GBR-01651000 18 37 GBR-108590A0 46 19 MAZ-08821000 2 19 NS-6150310-SP 15 20
GBR-106110A0 40 30 GBR-11109000 30 55 MAZ-088220AA-A 2 22 NS-6150430-SP 13 23
GBR-106210A0 18 13 GBR-11110000 30 52 MAZ-088220A0-A 2 23 NS-6150430-SP 40 88
GBR-10711000 42 57 GBR-11111000 30 56 MAZ-088220BA-A 2 21 NS-6150430-SP 47 12
GBR-10711000 44 b1 GBR-11112000 30 68 MAZ-088220B0~A 2 20 NS-6150440-SP 14 14
GBR-107130AA 42 2 GBR-11113000 30 67 MAZ-08822004-A 2 24 NS-6150540-SP 4 29
GBR-107130AB 42 1 GBR-11114000 30 57 MAZ-08822000-A 2 25 NS-6160520-SP 8 33
GBR-107130AC 44 1 GCT-02905000 21 15 MAZ-088230AA-A 2 31 NS-6160520-SP 10 8
GBR-107240AC 4 2 MAZ-088230A0-A 2 32 NS-6160520-SP 40 21
GBR-107240A0 42 3 HA-0019100-00 42 42 MAZ-088230BA-A 2 30 NS-6620310-SP 12 43
GBR-10726000 44 32 HA-0019100-00 = 44 38 MAZ-088230B0-A 2 29 NS-6620310-SP 12 51




LA

HIEE

HOTH

Oo-ge

A4

NS-6660511-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680480-SP

PH-0300125-S0
PH-0300185-S0
PS-0200062-KH
PS-0200062-KH
PS-0300162-KH

RC-0560711-KP
RC-2500001-KP
RE-0200000-K0
RE-0200000-K0
RE-0250000-K0
RE-0250000-K0
RE-0300000-K0
RE-0320000-K0
RE-0400000-K0
RE-0800000-KO
RE-0901110-KO
RE-1200000-K0

SB-1100004-00
SB-1150004-00
SD-0402001-TP
SD-0460571-CP
SD-0460571-CP
SD-0481451-SP
SD-0500404-SP
SD-0500721-SP
SD-0550211-SP
SD-0550303-SP
SD-0600095-TH
SD-0600095-TH
SD-0600271-SP
SD-0600341-TP
SD-0600361-SP
SD-0600401-SD
SD-0600401-TP
SD-0600651-TP
SD-0601021-SP
SD-0601021-SP
SD-0630301-SP
SD-0640211-SP
SD-0640241-SP
SD-0640271-TP
SD-0640321-SP
SD-0640323-TP
SD-0640323-TP
SD-0640391-TP
SD-0640481-SP
SD-0640481-SP
SD-0640481-SP
SD-0640961-SP
SD-0640961-SP
SD-0641322-TP
SD-0680271-SP
SD-0700332-SP
SD-0720331-SP
SD-0790431-SP
SD-0790601-SP
SD-0790802-SP
SD-0791051-SP
SD-0791271-SP
SD-0791331-SP
SD-0791501-SP
SD-0800341-SP
SD-0801021-TP
SD-1127321-SP
SD-1204315-SE
SK-~3311600-SC
SK-3412000-SC
SK-3452500-SC
SK-3452500-SC

14
15
14

30
36

24
32
28
34
18
34

47
30
18
34

36
28

13
24
16

12
18

24

28
24

28
30

28
12

12
24
12
12

10
10
12
10
16
12
15
47
24
24
12

10
16

24
24
16
40
40
40
42
42

47
18
11
21

53
16
46
63
34

40

69
39
42

14

10
19

42
15
10
27
54
21

17
28
16

18
37

65
50
11
59
58
13
48
29
17
15
32
40
47
37
16
30
28
10
30

17
13
36
57
44
59
26

13
61
49

61
16
78
34
58

SK-3452500-SC
SK-3452500-SC
SK-3513800-SE
SL-4030681-SC
SL-4030681-SC
SL-4030681-SC
SL-4030681-SC
SL-4030681-SC
SL-4030681-SC
SL-4030881-SC
SL-4030881-SC
SL-4030881-8C
SL-4030881-SC
SL-4030881-SC
SL-4030891-SC
SL-4030891-SC
SL-4031081-SC
SL-4040891-SC
SL-4040891-SC
SL-4040891-SC
SL-4040891-SC
SL-4040891-3C
SL-4040891-SC
SL-4040891-8C
SL-4040891-8C
SL-4040891-3C
SL-4041091-SC
SL-4041091-SC
SM-0040601-SA
SM-0040601-SA
SM-0040601-SA
SM-0040601-SC
SM-0040601-SC
SM-0040601-SC
SM-0040601-SC
SM-0040801-8C
SM-0041001-SN
SM-0041001-SN
SM-0861201-3A
SM-0861201-SA
SM-0861201-SA
SM-1031401-SC
SM-1040601-SC
SM-~1041201-SC
SM-4030601-SN
SM-4031601-SB
SM-4040501-SN
SM-4040601-SB
SM-4040801-SN
SM-4041001-SC
SM-4041001-SC
SM-4051001-SN
SM-4051405-SE
SM-4860501-SC
SM-5040601-SC
SM-5040601-3C
SM-6030602-TP
SM-6030602-TP
SM-6030802-TP
SM-6030802-TP
SM-6031202-TP
SM-6031402-TP
SM-6031402-TP
SM-6040602-TP
SM-6040802-TN
SM-6040802-TN
SM-6040802-TP
SM-6040802-TP
SH-6040802-TR
SM-6040802-TR
SM-6040802-TR
SM-6040802-TR
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP

44
44
40
42
42
42
44
44
44
36
42
44
46
47
42
44
32
40
42
42
42
42
44
44
44
44
42
44
40
40
40
34
36
38
46
47
38
38
34
34
36
30
36
36
38
18
18
18
38
42
44
38
20
36
42
44
28
30
36
36
30
28
30

42
44
34
34
28
30
34
36
30
34
34
34

SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SK-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041402-TP
SM-6042002-TP
SM-6042002-TP
SM-6042502-TP
SM-6050802-TP
SM-6051002-TP
SM-6051202-TP
SM-6051202-TP
SM-6051202-TP
SM-6051552-TP
SM-6051652-TP
SM-6051602-TP
SH-6051602-TP
SM-6051602-TP
SM-6051802-TP
SM-6052002-TP
SM-6052502-TP
SM-6061002-TP
SM-6061602-TN
SM-6061602-TP
SM-6061602-TP
SM-6062002-TP
SK-6063002-TP
SM-6063002-TP
SM-6082502-TP
SM-6083042-CH
SM-8030402-TP
SM-8040402-TP
SM-8040402-TP
SM-8040602-TP
SM-8040602-TP
SM-8040602-TP
SM-8042502-TP
SM-8050502-TP
SM-80505602-TP
SM-8050602-TP
SM-8050602-TP
SM-8050602-TP
SM-8050602-TP
SM-8050612-TP
SM-8050812-TP
SM-8050842-TP
SM-8050842-TP
SM-8050842-TP
SM-8051002~TP
SM-8062012-TP
SM-9042510-SC
SM-9050813-SE
SM-8061003-CP
SM-9061080-SE
SM-9061203-SE
SM-9061403-CP
SM-9061403-CP
SM-9082023-SE
SM-9082023-SE
SM-9082023-SE
SM-9082023-SE
SS-1110710-SP
S§-2110920~-TP
SS-4090415-SP
SS-4090615-SP
SS-4110715-SP
SS-4110715-SP
SS-4110815-SP
SS-4110915-SP
SS-4120615-SP
SS-4120915-SP
S§5-4120915-SP
SS-4120915-SP

47
556
26
32
36
62
38
38
30
28
42
41

14
39

19

15
41
20
12
31
18
39
51
70
22
33
16
47
14
18
30
30
52
36
21
22
11
52

26
36
12
16
24
31
44
56
57
26
14
21
13
48
48
13
49
63
64
65
12

16
18
48
56

33
27

13
23

SS-4121015-SP
SS-4121015-SP
SS-4150915-SP
SS-4150915-SP
SS-5060310-SP
S§-5150510-SP
SS-6081210-SP
SS-6090560-TP
SS-6090560-TP
SS-6001210-TP
SS-6120930-TP
SS-6120930-TP
SS-6120930-TP
SS-6121050-SP
S§-6121220-TP
SS-6121610-TP
SS-6121610-TP
SS-6152440-Sp
SS-6660712-TP
SS-7080310-SP
SS-7080310-SP
SS-7080510-TP
§§-7090520-SP
SS-7090520-TP
SS-7090540-TP
SS-7090540-TP
SS-7090620-TP
SS-7091480-SP
SS-7110340-SP
S§-7110340-SP
8§-7110350-SP
SS-7110840-SP
SS-7110840-SP
SS-7110840-SP
SS-7110840-SP
SS-7111410-TP
SS-7120640-SP
SS-7120640-SP
SS-7121410-SP
SS-7160940-SP
SS-7151210-SP
SS-7151210-SP
SS-7151340-TP
SS-8110310-SP
SS-8110410-TP
SS-8110410-TP
SS-8110750-SP
SS-8150410-TP
SS-8150710-8P
SS-8150912-TH
SS-8151150-SP
SS-81511560-SP
SS-81511560-SP
SS-8151150-Sp
SS-8151150-SP
S5-8151150-SP
SS-81511560-TP
SS-8151570-SP
SS-8660330-SP
S§-8660512-TP
S8-8660612-TP
SS-8660612-TP
S5-8660612-TP
S5-8660612-TP
SS-8660612-TP
SS-8660612-TP
SS-8660942-TP
SS-8681412-TP
S5-8701042-Tp
SS-8701782-TP
S5-9091010-SP
S5-9120623-TP
SS-9121340-CP
S5-9150860-SP
S5-9156830-SP
S5-9156830-SP

10

o
i)

15

15
43

44
23
19
35
22

19
24
35
54
29

27
11
42

16

28
28
29
35
21

10
42

25
40

59
60
20
48
44
18
46
45

27
23
22

25
33
22
29
38
38
24
25

32
15
33
32
35
43

11
29
24
25
13
21
22
42

14
24
41
85

- K2 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ek H___NO i H N0 2% H N [T H N
§S8-9165530-SP - 40 17 WS-0310002-KN 28 54 165-53505 28 61 165-73305 34 44
WS-0310002-KN 30 24 165-54008 28 24 165-73701 36 2

WP-0280500-SC 36 9 WS-0310002-KN 36 58 165-54008 28 51 165-73800 36 10
WP-0320500-SC 28 55 WS-0410002-KN 28 44 165-54008 34 38 165-73909 36 46
WP-0320500-SC 36 59 WS-0410002-KN 28 50 165-54107 28 17 165-74006 34 18
WP-0320500-SC 38 24 WS-0410002-KN 30 31 165-54503 28 34 165-74105 34 3
WP-0330501-SB 18 47 WS-0410002-KN 30 35 165-55401 28 40 165-74204 34 52
WP-0371016-SD 8 57 WS-0410002-KN 30 39 165-56300 30 45 165-77009 38 1
WP-0430800-SC 28 31 WS-0410002-KN 30 49 165-56409 30 44 165-77108 38 18
WP-0430800-SC 28 45 WS-0410002-KN 30 61 165-56607 30 37 165-77207 38 16
WP-0430800-SC 30 32 WS-0410002-KN 34 16 165-56706 28 14 165-77207 46 23
WpP-0430800-SC 30 36 WS-0410002-KN 34 33 165-56805 28 29 165-77306 38 20
WP-0430800-SC 30 40 WS-0410002-KN 34 45 165-57209 28 4 165-77405 38 22
WP-0430800-SC 30 50 WS-0410002-KN 34 48 165-57209 34 68 165-77504 38 11
WP-0430800-SC 34 17 WS-0410002-KN 34 57 165-57308 30 18 165-79203 38 19
WP-0430800-SC 34 29 WS-0410002-KN 34 58 165-57407 30 5 165-82009 47 11
WP-0430800-SC 34 49 WS-0410002-KN 34 60 165-57506 28 33 165-82504 47 16
WP-0430800-8C 34 61 WS-0410002-KN 34 64 165-57605 28 38 165-82603 47 17
WP-0430800-SC 34 65 WS-0410002-KN 34 67 165-57902 30 11 165-82702 47 24
WP-0430800-SC 34 73 WS-0410002-KN 36 32 165-58009 49 1 165-82801 47 6
WP-0430800-SC 36 36 WS-0410002-KN 36 35 165-58108 49 4 165-83106 47 7
WP-0430800-SC 38 13 WS-0410002-KS 18 11 165-58801 30 20 165-83205 47 1
WP-0430800-SD 24 34 WS-0510002-KN 20 19 165-58900 28 28 165-83304 47 8
WP-0430801-SC 30 60 WS-0510002-KN 28 20 165-59007 4 32 165-83403 47 16
WP-0450801-SD 4 49 WS-0510002-KN ~ 47 4 165-59007 28 35 165-88303 40 9
WP-0450801-SD 4 57 WS-0510002-KN 47 21 165-59601 28 49 165-88410 40 10
WP-0450801-SD 38 29 WS-0510002-KS 30 16 165-60005 32 13 178-02216 24 3
WP-0451026-SH 12 16 WS-05621010-KN 18 30 165-60104 32 14 182-00006 40 79
WpP-0480856-SP 8§ 5l WS-05621010-KN 20 20 165-60203 32 32 182-00105 40 76
WP-0480856-SP 8 53 WS-0610002-KN 28 48 165-60302 32 21 182-00303 36 29
WP-0480856-Sp 18 31 WS-0610002-EN 32 34 165-60401 32 11 182-00352 36 27
WP-0480856-SP 18 46 WS-0610002-KN 34 171 165-61607 32 15 182-00501 30 22
WP-0501016-SD 2 16 WS-0610002-KN 38 7 165-61904 32 25 182-00501 49 5
WP-0501016-Sb 4 9 WS-0610002-KN 40 24 165-62001 32 18 182-00907 36 64
WP-0501016-SD 8 20 WS-0610002-KN 40 28 165-62100 32 23 182-00956 36 63
WP-0501016-SD 8 36 WS-0610002-KP 40 87 165-62308 32 20 182-01103 36 53
WP-0501016-SD 8§ 62 WS-0621210-KR 40 52 165-62407 32 19 182-01608 34 27
WP-0601016-SD 10 3 WS-0631510-KP 12 55 165-62803 32 4 182-01905 36 6
WP-0501016-SD 16 34 WS-0650389-KP 4 36 165-62902 32 6 182-01962 36 1
WP-0520656-SA 20 17 WS-0651510-KP 40 20 165-65400 34 54 182-02002 36 7
WP-0631000-SC 38 30 WS-0861410-KR 40 53 165-65509 34 55 182-02150 34 53
WP-0631000-SC 47 5 WS-0861410-KR 40 70 165-65707 34 7 182-02408 38 23
WP-0531000-SC- 47 22 WS-0861410-KR ~ 40 71 165-65905 34 22 182-03307 36 4
WP-0531001-SF 30 17 WS-0861410-KR 40 72 165-66002 34 4 182-04107 34 34
WP-0612056-SD 4 42 WS-12563010-KN 40 73 165-66408 34 25 182-04453 30 13
WP-0612066-SP 12 57 165-66507 34 1 182-04503 36 25
WP-0621016-SD 12 45 100-04109 4 65 165-66606 34 10 182-04602 38 9
Wp-0621016-SD 18 48 101-29104 24 5 165-67000 34 14 182-04701 49 6
WP-0621016-SD 40 86 110-74408 40 b4 165-67166 34 31 182-09502 34 35
WP-0621026-SP 13 12 111-10707 30 63 165-67802 34 40 182-12506 32 8
WP-0621026-SP 24 39 111-55108 40 11 165-67901 34 43 182-12902 36 50
WP-0641600-SC 32 35 111-55207 40 12 165-68206 34 51 182-15608 4 21
WP-0641600-SC 34 72 111-58706 40 42 165-68404 36 30 182-15707 4 43
WP-0€641600-SC 38 6 111-58805 40 41 165-68602 36 61 182-15806 40 77
WP-0641601-SC 40 23 111-58904 40 44 165-68651 36 60 182-17505 34 39
WP-0641601-SC 40 27 111-59001 40 43 165-68909 36 26 182-17653 30 6
WP-0650876-SD 4 52 111-85105 20 2 165-69204 36 11 182-17752 28 37
WP-0651046-SC 40 19 111-85501 20 12 165-69501 36 18 182-17851 32 9
WP-0651056-SD 15 5 137-37507 24 46 165-69600 36 17 182-17950 32 3
WP-0671016-SE = 40 50 139-43204 4 59 165-70103 36 21 182-18008 34 28
WP-0703516-SP 12 31 165-50105 28 42 165-70202 36 22 182-18107 28 21
Wp-0704016-SP 12 32 165-50204 30 43 165-70301 36 23 182-18206 28 3
WP-0704516-SP 12 30 165-50402 30 41 165-70609 36 48 182-18305 28 46
WP-0740516-SP 4 60 165-50907 30 1 165-70657 36 51 182-18453 28 8
WP-0751576-SD 12 33 165-51400 30 9 165-70707 36 33 182-18503 36 7
WP-0751576-SD 12 36 165-51806 30 33 165-70905 36 37 182-18800 36 25
WP-07515676-SD 40 18 165-51905 30 19 165-71408 36 49 182-18909 34 6
WP-0841601-SC 38 31 165-52002 30 54 165-71507 36 43 182-19006 28 39
WP-0850002-SP 16 4 165-52200 30 29 165-71804 36 45 182-19204 34 37
WP-0851846-SC 12 34 165-52309 30 26 165-71903 36 15 182-19402 28 59
WP-0671602-SE 40 5l 165-52507 28 1 165-72406 34 24 182-19501 36 20
WP-0871602-SE 40 66 165-52606 28 10 165-72505 34 41 182-19600 36 40
WP-0871602-SE 40 67 165-53208 28 25 165-72703 36 28 182-19709 28 2
WP-0871602-SE 40 68 165-53208 34 5 165-72703 36 62 182-19808 28 12
WP-1252210-SC 40 69 165-53307 28 26 165-72703 36 65 182-19907 47 14
WP-1612616-SE 20 18 165-53406 28 60 165-73008 36 14 182-22505 40 1




HE v

EALYS

B
B
i

NU

B

Y

182-22604
182-22703
182-515653
182-66304
182-66403

250-02809
250-02908

40
40
38
40
40

24
24

— 54 —




MEMO







wHLEREE

BELED, SHEEE
To oeder or Tor further

JUKI CORPORATION e
pilease Cornia

LMW 3 AN T S {EET ERYRYET,
ik Thee descripdion covernd In i pans 1St & subiee! e chiegs ko impeosssnt of the cormmocily withoo: nalics,



